
Ruckus Wireless LLC

North Carolina DPI Contract #40-RQ22294323

Product Category
Minimum End User 

Discount

Wireless Hardware, Software, & Accessories  42%

Wireless End-User Support & Services 20%

Subscriptions 20%

Wired Hardware, Software, & Accessories  49%

Wired End-User Support & Services 42%

US Only - Effective 02/01/2026

Product Line Product Type Part Number Description List Price End User Discount End User Price Contract Discount Category

E-Rate 

Eligibility 

Percent

E-Rate 

Category

Wired Hardware-Optics 10G-SFPP-LR-S 10GBASE-LR,SFPP SMF LC CONNECTOR (No TAA) 439.00$                         49% 223.89$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics 10G-SFPP-LR-S8
10GBASE-LR,SFPP SMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK (No 
TAA)

3,249.00$                      49% 1,656.99$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics 10G-SFPP-LR-SA
10GBASE-LR, SFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over SMF, 
standard temperature (0°C to 70°C), TAA compliant

2,745.00$                      49% 1,399.95$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics 10G-SFPP-SR-S 10GBASE-SR,SFPP MMF LC CONNECTOR (No TAA) 360.00$                         49% 183.60$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics 10G-SFPP-SR-S8
10GBASE-SR,SFPP MMF LC CONNECTOR 8-PACK (No 
TAA)

2,520.00$                      49% 1,285.20$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics 10G-SFPP-SR-SA
10GBASE-SR, SFP+ optic (LC), target range 300m over 
MMF, standard temperature (0°C to 70°C),TAA 
compliant

950.00$                         49% 484.50$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics 10G-SFPP-BXD-ER
10GBASE-ER SFP+ Optic (LC) bidirectional downstream, 
standard temperature (0°C to 70°C) TAA compliant

3,000.00$                      49% 1,530.00$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics 10G-SFPP-BXU-ER
10GBASE-ER SFP+ Optic (LC) bidirectional upstream, 
standard temperature (0°C to 70°C) TAA compliant

3,000.00$                      49% 1,530.00$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics 10G-SFPP-TWX-0101
10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Active copper cable, 
1 m

330.00$                         49% 168.30$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics 10G-SFPP-TWX-0301
10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Active copper cable, 
3 m

370.00$                         49% 188.70$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics 10G-SFPP-TWX-0501
10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Active copper cable, 
5 m

495.00$                         49% 252.45$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics 10G-SFPP-TWX-P-0101
10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Passive copper 
cable, 1 m

175.00$                         49% 89.25$                          
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics 10G-SFPP-TWX-P-0301
10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Passive copper 
cable, 3 m

240.00$                         49% 122.40$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics 10G-SFPP-TWX-P-0501
10GbE Direct Attach SFP+ to SFP+ Passive copper 
cable, 5 m

300.00$                         49% 153.00$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics 10G-SFPP-TX-LP-A
10G-BASE-TX Low Power RJ-45 up to 30M over CAT 6a/7 
cable, TAA compliant

2,399.00$                      49% 1,223.49$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics 1G-SFP-TWX-0101 1GbE Direct Attach SFP to SFP active copper cable, 1M 290.00$                         49% 147.90$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics 1G-SFP-TWX-0501 1GbE Direct Attach SFP to SFP active copper cable, 5M 455.00$                         49% 232.05$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics 40G-QSFP-C-00501
40GE QSFP Direct Attach Copper Cable, 0.5m, 1-pack, 
passive

265.00$                         49% 135.15$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Support 7550-S-RMT-1
Watchdog Remote Support,  ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P 
SKUs Only; 1Yr duration

411.49$                         42% 238.66$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 7550-S-RMT-3
Watchdog Remote Support,  ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P 
SKUs Only; 3Yr duration

1,132.25$                      42% 656.71$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 7550-S-RMT-5
Watchdog Remote Support,  ICX7550-24;-48;-24P;-48P 
SKUs Only; 5Yr duration

1,886.19$                      42% 1,093.99$                    
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 7550-S-RRMT-1
Watchdog Remote Support Renewal,  ICX7550-24;-48;-
24P;-48P SKUs Only; 1Yr duration

374.08$                         42% 216.97$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 7550-S-RRMT-3
Watchdog Remote Support Renewal,  ICX7550-24;-48;-
24P;-48P SKUs Only; 3Yr duration

1,029.32$                      42% 597.01$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 7550-S-RRMT-5
Watchdog Remote Support Renewal,  ICX7550-24;-48;-
24P;-48P SKUs Only; 5Yr duration

1,714.72$                      42% 994.54$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 7550-ZF-S-RMT-1
Watchdog Remote Support,  ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-
48F SKUs Only; 1Yr duration

637.14$                         42% 369.54$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 7550-ZF-S-RMT-3
Watchdog Remote Support,  ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-
48F SKUs Only; 3Yr duration

1,752.12$                      42% 1,016.23$                    
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 7550-ZF-S-RMT-5
Watchdog Remote Support,  ICX7550-24ZP;-48ZP;-24F;-
48F SKUs Only; 5Yr duration

2,920.21$                      42% 1,693.72$                    
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 7550-ZF-S-RRMT-1
Watchdog Remote Support Renewal,  ICX7550-24ZP;-
48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 1Yr duration

579.22$                         42% 335.95$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 7550-ZF-S-RRMT-3
Watchdog Remote Support Renewal,  ICX7550-24ZP;-
48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 3Yr duration

1,592.84$                      42% 923.85$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 7550-ZF-S-RRMT-5
Watchdog Remote Support Renewal,  ICX7550-24ZP;-
48ZP;-24F;-48F SKUs Only; 5Yr duration

2,654.74$                      42% 1,539.75$                    
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 801-1201-1L00
End User WatchDog Support for ZoneDirector ONE AP 
Upgrade, 1 Year

38.02$                            20% 30.41$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100A-R-1
WD SPT-8100-SGA-C08PF/C08PF-X/C16P/C16P-
X/24/24-X 1YR RMT

45.10$                            42% 26.16$                          
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100A-R-10
WD SPT-8100-SGA-C08PF/C08PF-X/C16P/C16P-
X/24/24-X 10YR RMT

427.90$                         42% 248.18$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100A-R-3
WD SPT-8100-SGA-C08PF/C08PF-X/C16P/C16P-
X/24/24-X 3YR RMT

123.20$                         42% 71.46$                          
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC
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Wired Support 801-8100A-R-5
WD SPT-8100-SGA-C08PF/C08PF-X/C16P/C16P-
X/24/24-X 5YR RMT

205.70$                         42% 119.31$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100A-R-6
WD SPT-8100-SGA-C08PF/C08PF-X/C16P/C16P-
X/24/24-X 6YR RMT

249.70$                         42% 144.83$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100A-R-7
WD SPT-8100-SGA-C08PF/C08PF-X/C16P/C16P-
X/24/24-X 7YR RMT

294.80$                         42% 170.98$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100A-R-8
WD SPT-8100-SGA-C08PF/C08PF-X/C16P/C16P-
X/24/24-X 8YR RMT

338.80$                         42% 196.50$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100A-R-9
WD SPT-8100-SGA-C08PF/C08PF-X/C16P/C16P-
X/24/24-X 9YR RMT

383.90$                         42% 222.66$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100D-R-1 WD SPT-8100-SGD-48/48-X/24P/24P-X 1YR RMT 80.30$                            42% 46.57$                          
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100D-R-10 WD SPT-8100-SGD-48/48-X/24P/24P-X 10YR RMT 774.40$                         42% 449.15$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100D-R-3 WD SPT-8100-SGD-48/48-X/24P/24P-X 3YR RMT 222.20$                         42% 128.88$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100D-R-5 WD SPT-8100-SGD-48/48-X/24P/24P-X 5YR RMT 370.70$                         42% 215.01$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100D-R-6 WD SPT-8100-SGD-48/48-X/24P/24P-X 6YR RMT 452.10$                         42% 262.22$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100D-R-7 WD SPT-8100-SGD-48/48-X/24P/24P-X 7YR RMT 532.40$                         42% 308.79$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100D-R-8 WD SPT-8100-SGD-48/48-X/24P/24P-X 8YR RMT 613.80$                         42% 356.00$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100D-R-9 WD SPT-8100-SGD-48/48-X/24P/24P-X 9YR RMT 694.10$                         42% 402.58$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100E-R-1 WD SPT-8100-SGE-48P/48P-X/48PF/48PF-X 1YR RMT 146.30$                         42% 84.85$                          
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100E-R-10 WD SPT-8100-SGE-48P/48P-X/48PF/48PF-X 10YR RMT 1,402.50$                      42% 813.45$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100E-R-3 WD SPT-8100-SGE-48P/48P-X/48PF/48PF-X 3YR RMT 401.50$                         42% 232.87$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100E-R-5 WD SPT-8100-SGE-48P/48P-X/48PF/48PF-X 5YR RMT 672.10$                         42% 389.82$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100E-R-6 WD SPT-8100-SGE-48P/48P-X/48PF/48PF-X 6YR RMT 818.40$                         42% 474.67$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100E-R-7 WD SPT-8100-SGE-48P/48P-X/48PF/48PF-X 7YR RMT 964.70$                         42% 559.53$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100E-R-8 WD SPT-8100-SGE-48P/48P-X/48PF/48PF-X 8YR RMT 1,111.00$                      42% 644.38$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8100E-R-9 WD SPT-8100-SGE-48P/48P-X/48PF/48PF-X 9YR RMT 1,257.30$                      42% 729.23$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200C-R-10 WD SPT-8200-C08PF/PFV 10 YR 623.03$                         42% 361.36$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200C-R-4 WD SPT-8200-C08PF/PFV 4 YR 90.67$                            42% 52.59$                          
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200C-R-5 WD SPT-8200-C08PF/PFV 5 YR 169.65$                         42% 98.40$                          
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200C-R-6 WD SPT-8200-C08PF/PFV 6 YR 260.34$                         42% 151.00$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200C-R-7 WD SPT-8200-C08PF/PFV 7 YR 351.01$                         42% 203.59$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200C-R-8 WD SPT-8200-C08PF/PFV 8 YR 441.67$                         42% 256.17$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200C-R-9 WD SPT-8200-C08PF/PFV 9 YR 532.36$                         42% 308.77$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200-R-10 WD SPT-8200-C08ZP,24/F/P/PV,48/P 10YR 1,308.48$                      42% 758.92$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200-R-4 WD SPT-8200-C08ZP,24/F/P/PV,48/P 4YR 190.77$                         42% 110.65$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200-R-5 WD SPT-8200-C08ZP,24/F/P/PV,48/P 5YR 354.67$                         42% 205.71$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200-R-6 WD SPT-8200-C08ZP,24/F/P/PV,48/P 6YR 545.44$                         42% 316.35$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200-R-7 WD SPT-8200-C08ZP,24/F/P/PV,48/P 7YR 736.20$                         42% 426.99$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200-R-8 WD SPT-8200-C08ZP,24/F/P/PV,48/P 8YR 926.96$                         42% 537.64$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200-R-9 WD SPT-8200-C08ZP,24/F/P/PV,48/P 9YR 1,117.72$                      42% 648.28$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200Z-R-4 WD SPT-8200-24FX/ZP,48F/PF/PF2-E(2)/ZP2-E(2) 4YR 347.22$                         42% 201.38$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200Z-R-5 WD SPT-8200-24FX/ZP,48F/PF/PF2-E(2)/ZP2-E(2) 5YR 643.56$                         42% 373.26$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200Z-R-6 WD SPT-8200-24FX/ZP,48F/PF/PF2-E(2)/ZP2-E(2) 6YR 990.78$                         42% 574.65$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200Z-R-7 WD SPT-8200-24FX/ZP,48F/PF/PF2-E(2)/ZP2-E(2) 7YR 1,338.00$                      42% 776.04$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200Z-R-8 WD SPT-8200-24FX/ZP,48F/PF/PF2-E(2)/ZP2-E(2) 8YR 1,685.22$                      42% 977.43$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 801-8200Z-R-9 WD SPT-8200-24FX/ZP,48F/PF/PF2-E(2)/ZP2-E(2) 9YR 2,032.44$                      42% 1,178.81$                    
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-H350-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone H350 1 Yr 100.03$                         20% 80.03$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC
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Wireless Support 806-H350-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone H350 3 Yr 200.07$                         20% 160.05$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-H350-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone H350 5 Yr 300.10$                         20% 240.08$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-H550-1000 End User Support for Ruckus H550, 1 Year 112.86$                         20% 90.29$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-H550-3000 End User Support for Ruckus H550, 3 Year 225.72$                         20% 180.58$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-H550-5000 End User Support for Ruckus H550, 5 Year 338.59$                         20% 270.87$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R550-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R550, 1 Yr 141.91$                         20% 113.53$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R550-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R550, 3 Yr 283.81$                         20% 227.05$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R550-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R550, 5 Yr 425.72$                         20% 340.58$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R560-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R560, 1 Yr 270.30$                         20% 216.24$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R560-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R560, 3 Yr 540.61$                         20% 432.48$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R560-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R560, 5 Yr 810.90$                         20% 648.72$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R650-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R650, 1 Yr 195.12$                         20% 156.09$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R650-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R650, 3 Yr 390.25$                         20% 312.20$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R650-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R650, 5 Yr 585.37$                         20% 468.29$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R670-1000 WatchDog EU Support SA R670 1 Yr 370.70$                         20% 296.56$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R670-3000 WatchDog EU Support SA  R670 3 Yr 741.40$                         20% 593.12$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R670-5000 WatchDog End User Support  R670 5 Yr 1,112.10$                      20% 889.68$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R750-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R750, 1 Yr 248.34$                         20% 198.67$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R750-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R750, 3 Yr 496.68$                         20% 397.35$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R750-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R750, 5 Yr 745.02$                         20% 596.02$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R760-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R760, 1 Yr 405.45$                         20% 324.36$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R760-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R760, 3 Yr 810.90$                         20% 648.72$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R760-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R760, 5 Yr 1,216.36$                      20% 973.09$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R770-1000 WatchDog EU Support SA R770 1 Yr 319.78$                         20% 255.82$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R770-3000 WatchDog EU Support SA  R770 3 Yr 640.76$                         20% 512.61$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R770-5000 WatchDog End User Support  R770 5 Yr 960.53$                         20% 768.42$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R850-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R850, 1 Yr 301.55$                         20% 241.24$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R850-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R850, 3 Yr 603.11$                         20% 482.49$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R850-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R850, 5 Yr 957.88$                         20% 766.30$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-RU67-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R670, 1 Yr 46.20$                            20% 36.96$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-RU67-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R670, 3 Yr 92.40$                            20% 73.92$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-RU67-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R670, 5 Yr 138.60$                         20% 110.88$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-T350-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T350, all, 1 Yr 230.60$                         20% 184.48$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-T350-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T350, all, 3 Yr 461.20$                         20% 368.96$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-T350-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone T350, all, 5 Yr 691.80$                         20% 553.44$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-T670-1000 WD EU Spprt, Stndaln T670, 1 Yr 522.50$                         20% 418.00$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-T670-3000 WD EU Spprt, Stndaln T670, 3 Yr 821.70$                         20% 657.36$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-T670-5000 WD EU Spprt, Stndaln T670, 5 Yr 1,344.20$                      20% 1,075.36$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-T670SN-1000 WD EU Spprt, Stndaln T670SN, 1 Yr 640.67$                         20% 512.54$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-T670SN-3000 WD EU Spprt, Stndaln T670SN, 3 Yr 1,007.55$                      20% 806.04$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-T670SN-5000 WD EU Spprt, Stndaln T670SN, 5 Yr 1,648.22$                      20% 1,318.57$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-T750-1000 End User Support for Ruckus T750/T750SE, 1 year 620.85$                         20% 496.68$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC
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Wireless Support 806-T750-3000 End User Support for Ruckus T750/T750SE, 3 year 1,240.43$                      20% 992.34$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-ULAP-1U00
WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed AP no 
Advance rep, 1 Yr

25.34$                            20% 20.28$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-ULAP-3U00
WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed AP no 
Advance rep, 3 Yr

50.68$                            20% 40.54$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-ULAP-5U00
WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed AP no 
Advance rep, 5 Yr

76.02$                            20% 60.82$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 821-1201-1L00
End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 
ONE AP Upgrade, 1 Year

34.56$                            20% 27.65$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 821-1201-3L00
End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 
ONE AP Upgrade, 3 Year

74.87$                            20% 59.90$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 821-1205-1000
End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 
1205, 1 Year

252.26$                         20% 201.81$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 821-1205-3000
End User WatchDog Support Renewal for ZoneDirector 
1205, 3 Year

541.37$                         20% 433.10$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 821-8100A-R-1
WD SPT-8100-SGA-C08PF/C08PF-X/C16P/C16P-
X/24/24-X 1YR RMT REN

41.00$                            42% 23.78$                          
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 821-8100A-R-3
WD SPT-8100-SGA-C08PF/C08PF-X/C16P/C16P-
X/24/24-X 3YR RMT REN

112.00$                         42% 64.96$                          
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 821-8100A-R-5
WD SPT-8100-SGA-C08PF/C08PF-X/C16P/C16P-
X/24/24-X 5YR RMT REN

187.00$                         42% 108.46$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 821-8100D-R-1 WD SPT-8100-SGD-48/48-X/24P/24P-X 1YR RMT REN 73.00$                            42% 42.34$                          
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 821-8100D-R-3 WD SPT-8100-SGD-48/48-X/24P/24P-X 3YR RMT REN 202.00$                         42% 117.16$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 821-8100D-R-5 WD SPT-8100-SGD-48/48-X/24P/24P-X 5YR RMT REN 337.00$                         42% 195.46$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 821-8100E-R-1
WD SPT-8100-SGE-48P/48P-X/48PF/48PF-X 1YR RMT 
REN

133.00$                         42% 77.14$                          
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 821-8100E-R-3
WD SPT-8100-SGE-48P/48P-X/48PF/48PF-X 3YR RMT 
REN

365.00$                         42% 211.70$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 821-8100E-R-5
WD SPT-8100-SGE-48P/48P-X/48PF/48PF-X 5YR RMT 
REN

611.00$                         42% 354.38$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 821-8200C-R-1 WD SPT-8200-C08PF/PFV 1 YR REN 68.01$                            42% 39.45$                          
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 821-8200C-R-3 WD SPT-8200-C08PF/PFV 3 YR REN 186.49$                         42% 108.16$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 821-8200C-R-5 WD SPT-8200-C08PF/PFV 5 YR REN 313.74$                         42% 181.97$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 821-8200-R-1 WD SPT-8200-C08ZP,24/F/P/PV,48/P 1YR REN 148.10$                         42% 85.90$                          
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 821-8200-R-3 WD SPT-8200-C08ZP,24/F/P/PV,48/P 3YR REN 405.89$                         42% 235.42$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 821-8200-R-5 WD SPT-8200-C08ZP,24/F/P/PV,48/P 5YR REN 681.24$                         42% 395.12$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 821-8200Z-R-1
WD SPT-8200-24FX/ZP,48F/PF/PF2-E(2)/ZP2-E(2) 1YR 
REN

299.48$                         42% 173.70$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 821-8200Z-R-3
WD SPT-8200-24FX/ZP,48F/PF/PF2-E(2)/ZP2-E(2) 3YR 
REN

822.75$                         42% 477.20$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 821-8200Z-R-5
WD SPT-8200-24FX/ZP,48F/PF/PF2-E(2)/ZP2-E(2) 5YR 
REN

1,377.83$                      42% 799.14$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-E510-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone E510, 1 Yr 258.01$                         20% 206.41$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-E510-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone E510, 3 Yr 551.74$                         20% 441.39$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-H320-1000
End User WatchDog Support Renewal, Standalone 
H320, 1 Yr

46.07$                            20% 36.86$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-H320-3000
End User WatchDog Support Renewal, Standalone 
H320, 3 Yr

99.06$                            20% 79.25$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-H350-1000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone 
H350, 1 Yr

90.94$                            20% 72.75$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-H350-3000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone 
H350, 3 Yr

181.88$                         20% 145.50$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-H350-5000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone 
H350, 5 Yr

272.82$                         20% 218.26$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-H510-1000 End User Support Renewal for Ruckus H510, 1 Year 64.50$                            20% 51.60$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-H510-3000 End User Support Renewal for Ruckus H510, 3 Year 137.07$                         20% 109.66$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-H550-1000 End User Support Renewal for Ruckus H550, 1 Year 102.60$                         20% 82.08$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-H550-3000 End User Support Renewal for Ruckus H550, 3 Year 205.20$                         20% 164.16$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-H550-5000 End User Support Renewal for Ruckus H550, 5 Year 307.81$                         20% 246.25$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-M510-1000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone 
M510, 1 Yr

177.38$                         20% 141.90$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-M510-3000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone 
M510, 3 Yr

354.77$                         20% 283.82$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R310-1000 End User Support Renewal for Ruckus R310, 1 Year 80.63$                            20% 64.50$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R320-1000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone 
R320, 1 Yr

64.50$                            20% 51.60$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC
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Wireless Support 826-R320-3000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone 
R320, 3 Yr

137.07$                         20% 109.66$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R510-1000 End User Support Renewal for Ruckus R510, 1 Year 109.43$                         20% 87.54$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R510-3000 End User Support Renewal for Ruckus R510, 3 Year 233.83$                         20% 187.06$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R550-1000
WatchDog End User Support,  Renewal Standalone, 
R550, 1 Yr

129.01$                         20% 103.21$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R550-3000
WatchDog End User Support,  Renewal Standalone, 
R550, 3 Yr

258.01$                         20% 206.41$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R550-5000
WatchDog End User Support,  Renewal Standalone, 
R550, 5 Yr

387.02$                         20% 309.62$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R560-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R560, 1 Yr 245.73$                         20% 196.58$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R560-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R560, 3 Yr 491.46$                         20% 393.17$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R560-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R560, 5 Yr 737.18$                         20% 589.74$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R610-1000 End User Support Renewal for Ruckus R610, 1 Year 145.13$                         20% 116.10$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R610-100F
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone 
R610, 1Yr 

177.38$                         20% 141.90$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R610-3000 End User Support Renewal for Ruckus R610, 3 Year 309.85$                         20% 247.88$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R610-300F
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone 
R610, 3Yr 

354.77$                         20% 283.82$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R650-1000
WatchDog End User Support,  Renewal Standalone, 
R650, 1 Yr

177.38$                         20% 141.90$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R650-3000
WatchDog End User Support,  Renewal Standalone, 
R650, 3 Yr

354.77$                         20% 283.82$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R650-5000
WatchDog End User Support,  Renewal Standalone, 
R650, 5 Yr

532.15$                         20% 425.72$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R670-3000 WD EU Spprt SA Renew,  R670, 3Yr 674.00$                         20% 539.20$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R670-5000 WD EU Spprt SA Renew,  R670, 5 Yr 1,011.00$                      20% 808.80$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R710-1000 End User Support Renewal for Ruckus R710, 1 Year 209.64$                         20% 167.71$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R710-3000 End User Support Renewal for Ruckus R710, 3 Year 448.07$                         20% 358.46$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R720-1000 End User Support Renewal for Ruckus R720, 1 Year 209.64$                         20% 167.71$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R720-3000 End User Support Renewal for Ruckus R720, 3 Year 448.07$                         20% 358.46$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R730-1000
WatchDog End User Support Standalone Renew,  R730, 
1 Yr

290.27$                         20% 232.22$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R730-3000
WatchDog End User Support Standalone Renew,  R730, 
3 Yr

580.53$                         20% 464.42$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R750-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R750, 3 Yr 482.63$                         20% 386.10$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R750-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R750, 5 Yr 642.73$                         20% 514.18$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R760-1000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R760, 1 Yr 368.59$                         20% 294.87$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R760-3000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R760, 3 Yr 737.18$                         20% 589.74$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R760-5000 WatchDog End User Support, Standalone R760, 5 Yr 1,105.78$                      20% 884.62$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R770-1000 WD EU Spprt SA Renew,  R770, 1 Yr 290.71$                         20% 232.57$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R770-3000 WD EU Spprt SA Renew,  R770, 3Yr 582.51$                         20% 466.01$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R770-5000 WD EU Spprt SA Renew,  R770, 5 Yr 873.21$                         20% 698.57$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R850-1000
WatchDog End User Support Standalone Renew,  R850, 
1 Yr

274.14$                         20% 219.31$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R850-3000
WatchDog End User Support Standalone Renew,  R850, 
3 Yr

548.28$                         20% 438.62$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R850-5000
WatchDog End User Support Standalone Renew,  R850, 
5 Yr

870.80$                         20% 696.64$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-RU67-1000
WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R670, 1 Yr 
REN

42.00$                            20% 33.60$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-RU67-3000
WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R670, 3 Yr 
REN

84.00$                            20% 67.20$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-RU67-5000
WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed R670, 5 Yr 
REN

126.00$                         20% 100.80$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T31C-1000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone 
T310C, 1 Yr

177.38$                         20% 141.90$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T31C-3000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone 
T310C, 3 Yr

378.96$                         20% 303.17$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T31D-1000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone 
T310D, 1 Yr

209.64$                         20% 167.71$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T31D-3000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone 
T310D, 3 Yr

448.07$                         20% 358.46$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC
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Wireless Support 826-T31N-1000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone 
T310N, 1 Yr

241.89$                         20% 193.51$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T31N-3000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone 
T310N, 3 Yr

517.18$                         20% 413.74$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T31S-1000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone 
T310S, 1 Yr

241.89$                         20% 193.51$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T31S-3000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone 
T310S, 3 Yr

517.18$                         20% 413.74$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T350-1000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone T350, 
all, 1 Yr

209.64$                         20% 167.71$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T350-3000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone T350, 
all, 3 Yr

419.27$                         20% 335.42$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T350-5000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone T350, 
all, 5 Yr

628.91$                         20% 503.13$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T610-1000 End User Support Renewal for Ruckus T610, 1 year 322.52$                         20% 258.02$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T610-3000 End User Support Renewal for Ruckus T610, 3 year 689.96$                         20% 551.97$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T710-1000
End User Support Renewal for Ruckus T710 & T710-S, 1 
year

483.78$                         20% 387.02$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T710-100F
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone T710, 
1Yr 

483.78$                         20% 387.02$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T710-3000
End User Support Renewal for Ruckus T710 & T710-S, 3 
year

1,035.51$                      20% 828.41$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T710-300F
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, Standalone T710, 
3Yr 

967.55$                         20% 774.04$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T750-1000
End User Support Renewal for Ruckus T750/T750SE, 1 
year

564.41$                         20% 451.53$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T750-3000
End User Support Renewal for Ruckus T750/T750SE, 3 
year

1,127.66$                      20% 902.13$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T750-5000
End User Support Renewal for Ruckus T750/T750SE, 5 
year

1,690.92$                      20% 1,352.74$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-ULAP-1U00
WatchDog End User Support Renewal for Unleashed AP 
no Advance rep, 1 Yr

23.04$                            20% 18.43$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-ULAP-3U00
WatchDog End User Support Renewal for Unleashed AP 
no Advance rep, 3 Yr

46.07$                            20% 36.86$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-ULAP-5U00
WatchDog End User Support Renewal for Unleashed AP 
no Advance rep, 5 Yr

69.11$                            20% 55.29$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-H350-XX00

Ruckus Wi-Fi 6 dual-band concurrent 2.4 GHz & 5 GHz, 
Wired/Wireless Wall Switch, BeamFlex+, 1 10/100/1000 
& 2 10/100/1000 Ethernet Access Ports, POE in.  Does 
not include DC power supply. 

655.00$                         42% 379.90$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-H550-XX00

Ruckus Wi-Fi 6 dual-band concurrent 2.4 GHz & 5 GHz, 
Wired/Wireless Wall Switch, BeamFlex+, 1 10/100/1000 
& 4 10/100/1000 Ethernet Access Ports, POE in, PoE out 
(one port), USB port.  Does not include DC power 
supply. 

875.00$                         42% 507.50$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-H550-XX02

Ruckus Wi-Fi 6 dual-band concurrent 2.4 GHz & 5 GHz, 
Wired/Wireless Wall Switch, BeamFlex+, 1 10/100/1000 
& 4 10/100/1000 Ethernet Access Ports, PoE In, 48V 
passive PoE out port, USB port.  Does not include DC 
power supply. 

875.00$                         42% 507.50$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-H670-XX00

Ruckus Wi-Fi 7 tri-band concurrent 2.4 GHz, 5 GHz & 6 
GHz with BeamFlex+. Wired/Wireless Wall Multigigabit 
Switch with 1 x 5 GbE & 4 x 2.5 GbE Ethernet Access 
Ports.  PoE In, 2 x 802.3af PoE out or 1 x 802.3at PoE out, 
dual IOT integrated radios.

1,425.00$                      42% 826.50$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-R350-XX02

Ruckus R350 dual-band 802.11abgn/ac/ax  Wireless 
Access Points, 2x2:2 streams (2.4GHz/5GHz) OFDMA, 
MU-MIMO, BeamFlex+,  802.3af PoE support. Does not 
include power adapter or PoE injector. Includes Limited 
Lifetime Warranty

765.00$                         42% 443.70$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-R370-XX02

R370 dual-band (5GHz and 2.4GHz concurrent) 
802.11be
entry-Level wireless access point (up to 256 concurrent
clients), 2x2:2 streams (2.4GHz/5GHz), PoE support. 
Does not
include power adaptor or PoE injector. Includes L imited
Lifetime Warranty.

875.00$                         42% 507.50$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-R550-XX00

Ruckus R550 dual-band 802.11abgn/ac/ax  Wireless 
Access Point with Multi-Gigabit Ethernet backhaul and 
onboard BLE/ZIgbee,, 2x2:2 streams (2.4GHz/5GHz) 
OFDMA, MU-MIMO, BeamFlex+, dual ports, 802.3at PoE 
support.  Does not include power adapter or PoE 
injector. Includes Limited Lifetime Warranty. 

945.00$                         42% 548.10$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS
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Wireless Hardware-AP 901-R560-XX00

Ruckus R560 tri band 802.11abgn/ac/ax Wireless 
Access Point with Tri-Radio (6GHz/5GHz/2.4GHz 2x2:2) 
with Multi-Gigabit Ethernet backhaul, PoH/uPoE/802.3bt 
PoE support.  Concurrent Tri-Band operation in 6GHz, 
5GHz and 2.4GHz bands. (1x) 5Gbps PoE In port, (1x) 1 
GbE port, USB 2.0, OFDMA, MU-MIMO, BeamFlex+.  
Does not include power adapter or PoE injector. 
Includes Limited Lifetime Warranty.

1,755.00$                      42% 1,017.90$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-R650-xx00

Ruckus R650 dual-band 802.11abgn/ac/ax  Wireless 
Access Point with Multi-Gigabit Ethernet backhaul, 
4x4:4  + 2x2:2 streams, OFDMA, MU-MIMO, BeamFlex+, 
dual ports, PoH/uPoE/802.3at PoE support.  Does not 
include power adapter or PoE injector. Includes Limited 
Lifetime Warranty

1,305.00$                      42% 756.90$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-R670-XX00

RUCKUS R670 Wi-Fi 7 tri-band indoor concurrent
wireless access point with 2x2 (2.4GHz) + 2x2 (5GHz) + 
2x2 (6GHz) RF configuration. Wi-Fi 7 in all three bands.  
6GHz supports LPI mode and SP mode with AFC. R670 
can be also software configurable to 2x2 (2.4GHz) 
+ 4x4 (5GHz) dual-band mode with Wi-Fi 7 support in 
both frequency bands. BeamFlex+, one 5-Gigabit 
Ethernet backhaul, one 1-Gigabit auxiliary port, 
PoH/uPoE/802.3bt/802.3at PoE support, onboard 
Bluetooth® Low Energy (BLE) and Zigbee® technology 
selectable IoT radio with “Matter” and “Thread” support. 
USB 2.0, TPM 2.0, Secure Boot, and DPSK3.  Adjustable 
acoustic drop ceiling bracket included. Power adapter or 
PoE Injector not included. Includes limited lifetime 
warranty.

2,195.00$                      42% 1,273.10$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-R676-XX51

RUCKUS R676 indoor Wi-Fi 7 tri-band LPI AP.  Software 
switchable internal sectorized from hyper-directional 
narrow to wide beamwidth.  Tri-band 2x2 (2.4GHz) + 2x2 
(5GHz) + 2x2 (6GHz), or dual-band 2x2 (2.4GHz) + 4x4 
(5GHz).  6 GHz LPI mode for use indoor under local 
regulatory rules.  Not available in US or CA.  Limited 
Lifetime Warranty.

4,175.00$                      42% 2,421.50$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-R750-XX00

Ruckus R750 dual-band 802.11abgn/ac/ax  Wireless 
Access Point with Multi-Gigabit Ethernet backhaul and 
onboard BLE/ZIgbee,, 4x4:4 streams (5GHz) 4x4:4 
streams (2.4GHz), OFDMA, MU-MIMO, BeamFlex+, dual 
ports, 802.3at PoE support.  Does not include power 
adapter or PoE injector. Includes Limited Lifetime 
Warranty.

1,660.00$                      42% 962.80$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-R760-XX00

Ruckus R760 tri band 802.11abgn/ac/ax Wireless 
Access Point with Tri-Radio (6GHz/5GHz/2.4GHz 4x4:4) 
with Multi-Gigabit Ethernet backhaul, PoH/uPoE/802.3bt 
PoE support.  Concurrent Tri-Band operation in 6GHz, 
5GHz and 2.4GHz bands. (1x) 10Gbps PoE In port, (1x) 1 
GbE port, USB 2.0, OFDMA, MU-MIMO, BeamFlex+.  
Does not include power adapter or PoE injector. 
Includes Limited Lifetime Warranty.

2,635.00$                      42% 1,528.30$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-R770-XX00

Ruckus R770 Wi-Fi 7 tri-band concurrent wireless 
Access Point with 2x2 (2.4GHz) + 4x4 (5GHz) + 2x2 
(6GHz) RF configurations. Wi-Fi 7 support in all three 
frequency bands.  6GHz band supports LPI mode and SP 
mode with AFC.  Fully backward compatible with Wi-Fi 
6E.  Can also be configured to 2x2 (2.4GHz) + 4x4 
(5GHz) dual-band RF configurations through software, 
with Wi-Fi 7 support in both frequency bands.
 
BeamFlex+®, one 10-Gigabit Ethernet backhaul, one 1-
Gigabit auxiliary port, 802.3bt PoE-in and 48V DC, 
onboard Bluetooth® Low Energy (BLE) and Zigbee® 
technology selectable IoT radio with “Matter” and 
“Thread” capable, USB 2.0, TPM 2.0, Secure Boot, and 
DPSK3.
 
Includes adjustable acoustic drop ceiling bracket. Does 
not include power adapter or PoE injector. Includes 
Limited Lifetime Warranty.

2,855.00$                      42% 1,655.90$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS
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Wireless Hardware-AP 901-R850-XX00

Ruckus R850 dual-band 802.11abgn/ac/ax  Wireless 
Access Point with Multi-Gigabit Ethernet backhaul, 
8x8:8 streams (5GHz) 4x4:4 streams (2.4GHz), OFDMA, 
MU-MIMO, BeamFlex+, dual ports, PoH/uPoE/802.3at 
PoE support.  Does not include power adapter or PoE 
injector. Includes Limited Lifetime Warranty.

2,020.00$                      42% 1,171.60$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-T350-XX20

Ruckus T350c, omni, outdoor access point, 802.11ax 
2x2:2 internal BeamFlex+, dual band concurrent. One 
Ethernet port, PoE input. -20ºC to 65ºC Operating 
Temperature. Includes mounting bracket. Does not 
include PoE injector.

1,425.00$                      42% 826.50$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-T350-XX40

Ruckus T350d, omni, outdoor access point, 802.11ax 
2x2:2 internal BeamFlex+, dual band concurrent. One 
Ethernet port, PoE input, DC input, USB. -40ºC to 65ºC 
Operating Temperature. Includes mounting bracket. 
Does not include PoE injector.

1,660.00$                      42% 962.80$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-T350-XX51

Ruckus T350se, sectorized 120 degree internal antenna, 
external antenna ports, outdoor access point, 802.11ax 
2x2:2 internal BeamFlex+, dual band concurrent. One 
Ethernet port, PoE input, DC input, USB. -40ºC to 65ºC 
Operating Temperature. Includes mounting bracket. 
Does not include PoE injector.

1,780.00$                      42% 1,032.40$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-T670-XX01

RUCKUS T670 Wi-Fi 7 tri-band outdoor concurrent
wireless access point with 2x2 (2.4GHz) + 2x2 (5GHz) + 
2x2 (6GHz) RF configuration. Wi-Fi 7 in all  three bands. 
6GHz supports SP mode with AFC. T670 can be also 
software configurable to 2x2 (2.4GHz) 
+ 4x4 (5GHz) dual- band mode with Wi-Fi 7 support in 
both frequency bands. BeamFlex+, one 5-Gigabit 
Ethernet backhaul, one 1- Gigabit auxiliary port, 
PoH/uPoE/802.3bt/802.3at PoE support, TPM 2.0, 
Secure Boot, and DPSK3. Mounting bracket included. 
Power adapter or PoE Injector not included. Includes 
limited one-year warranty.

3,405.00$                      42% 1,974.90$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-T670-XX51

RUCKUS T670sn software switchable internal sectorized 
120-degree and 30-degree antenna Wi-Fi 7 tri-band 
outdoor concurrent wireless access point with 2x2 
(2.4GHz) + 2x2 (5GHz) + 2x2 (6GHz) RF configuration. 
Wi-Fi 7 in all three bands. 6GHz supports SP mode with 
AFC.  T670sn can be also software configurable to 2x2 
(2.4GHz) + 4x4 (5GHz) dual-band mode with Wi-Fi 7 
support in both frequency bands.

4,175.00$                      42% 2,421.50$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-T750-XX01

Ruckus T750 802.11ax Outdoor Wireless Access Point, 
4x4:4 Stream, Omnidirectional Beamflex+ coverage, 
2.4GHz and 5GHz concurrent dual band, (1x) 2.5G 
Ethernet port, (1x) 10/100/1000 Ethernet port, 100-240 
Vac, POE in and PSE out, Fiber SFP/SFP+, GPS, IP-67 
Outdoor enclosure, -40 to 65C Operating Temperature. 
For box contents, see Shipping Container Contents

4,155.00$                      42% 2,409.90$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 901-T750-XX51

Ruckus T750SE 802.11ax Outdoor Wireless Access 
Point, 4x4:4 Stream, 120-Degree Sector antenna 
included and option to attach external antennae, 
2.4GHz and 5GHz concurrent dual band, (1x) 2.5G 
Ethernet port, (1x) 10/100/1000 Ethernet port, 100-240 
Vac, POE in and PSE out, Fiber SFP/SFP+, GPS, IP-67 
Outdoor enclosure, -40 to 65C Operating Temperature. 

4,155.00$                      42% 2,409.90$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0120-0000
Multipurpose mounting bracket for R-Series indoor AP’s. 
Supports mounting to hard wall, ceiling, pole or truss

38.00$                            42% 22.04$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0123-0000

Flush-frame acoustic ceiling bracket for R-Series APs. 
 Flush-frame only – no applicable for standard (recessed-
frame) acoustic ceiling (See RUCKUS Accessory Guide 
for compatibility)

15.00$                            42% 8.70$                             
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0125-0000
Mounting Kit for T-Series APs (see RUCKUS Accessory 
Guide for compatibility) - Qty 1

195.00$                         42% 113.10$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0134-0000
Outdoor Mounting Kit, 180 degree angle (See RUCKUS 
Accessory Guide for compatibility)

150.00$                         42% 87.00$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0136-0000
Surface Mount Bracket for Ruckus H350/H550. Required 
when mounting H350/H550 where no electrical outlet 
box is available

27.00$                            42% 15.66$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS



Product Line Product Type Part Number Description List Price End User Discount End User Price Contract Discount Category

E-Rate 

Eligibility 

Percent

E-Rate 

Category

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0162-AU00
Spares of Power over Ethernet (PoE) Adapter 
(10/100/1000 Mbps) with AU power adapter, quantity of 
1 unit (See RUCKUS Accessory Guide for compatibility)

90.00$                            42% 52.20$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0162-BR00
Spares of Power over Ethernet (PoE) Adapter 
(10/100/1000 Mbps) with BR power adapter, quantity of 
1 unit (See RUCKUS Accessory Guide for compatibility)

90.00$                            42% 52.20$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0162-CH00
Spares of Power over Ethernet (PoE) Adapter 
(10/100/1000 Mbps) with CH power adapter, quantity of 
1 unit (See RUCKUS Accessory Guide for compatibility)

90.00$                            42% 52.20$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0162-EU00
Spares of Power over Ethernet (PoE) Adapter 
(10/100/1000 Mbps) with EU power adapter, quantity of 
1 unit (See RUCKUS Accessory Guide for compatibility)

90.00$                            42% 52.20$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0162-IL00

Spares of Power over Ethernet (PoE) Adapter 
(10/100/1000 Mbps) with Israel power adapter, quantity 
of 1 unit (See RUCKUS Accessory Guide for 
compatibility)

90.00$                            42% 52.20$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0162-IN00
Spares of Power over Ethernet (PoE) Adapter 
(10/100/1000 Mbps) with IN power adapter, quantity of 
1 unit (See RUCKUS Accessory Guide for compatibility)

98.00$                            42% 56.84$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0162-SW00

Spares of Power over Ethernet (PoE) Adapter 
(10/100/1000 Mbps) with Switzerland power adapter, 
quantity of 1 unit (See RUCKUS Accessory Guide for 
compatibility)

90.00$                            42% 52.20$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0162-UK00
Spares of Power over Ethernet (PoE) Adapter 
(10/100/1000 Mbps) with UK power adapter, quantity of 
1 unit (See RUCKUS Accessory Guide for compatibility)

90.00$                            42% 52.20$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0162-US00
Spares of Power over Ethernet (PoE) Adapter 
(10/100/1000 Mbps) with US power adapter, quantity of 
1 unit (See RUCKUS Accessory Guide for compatibility)

90.00$                            42% 52.20$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0195-0000
T-bar ceiling mount kit for R-Series APs for mounting to 
flush frame ceiling

38.00$                            42% 22.04$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0196-0000
T-bar ceiling mount kit for R-Series APs (R560, R760, 
R770) for mounting to flush frame ceiling

43.00$                            42% 24.94$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0601-0000

Fiber Backpack (P01-0600-0000) Accessory - Bulk pack 
x25 units per box - Plastic Cover for standalone 
installation use case. This accessory is to be used to 
cover over the cables and the internal cavity of the Fiber 
Backpack 

645.00$                         42% 374.10$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General P01-0300-0000

Fiber Node, GPON/EPON/PoE, gray. Includes enclosure, 
media adapter, cables, fiber patch cord, pole/wall 
brackets, T30x/P300 bracket, fasteners. Does not 
include the T30x/P300 or the SFP optics.

1,045.00$                      42% 606.10$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0700-0000

Under-the-seat Stadium Enclosure for selected RUCKUS 
indoor Wi-Fi 6/6E APs. Including R350, R550, R650, 
R560, R750 (R760 and R850 are not supported). 35-
degree and 45-degree mounting brackets are included. 

955.00$                         42% 553.90$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0701-0000 0-degree flush mounting bracket kit 130.00$                         42% 75.40$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0706-0000
Under-Seat Flush Mounting Bracket for Wi-Fi 7 T670 
Outdoor Omni AP

595.00$                         42% 345.10$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-0707-0000
Under-Seat 10-degree Tilt Mounting Bracket for Wi-Fi 7 
T670 Outdoor Omni AP

595.00$                         42% 345.10$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-1121-0000
Weatherizing Cable gland with option of one hole or 2 
hole connection

38.00$                            42% 22.04$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-2101-0000

Antenna Module for E510. Omni dual-polarized dual-
band external antenna with Beamflex+ support, direct 
attached to RP-SMA connectors. Antenna cables 902-
2000-0000 or 902-2001-0000 or 902-2002-000 (sold 
separately) required to connect to E510 AP module. 

250.00$                         42% 145.00$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-2170-XXYY
Spares of external 48V/50W DC power adapter for H550, 
quantity of 1

60.00$                            42% 34.80$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Services 905-PRO1-ICX-CONF

PS: RUCKUS Pro Services for remote deployment 
assistance service to help customers get the ICX from 
the box to production-ready, including management 
configuration, security configuration, initial basic 
configuration, firmware application (if required).

1,245.00$                      42% 722.10$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Services 905-PRO1-NHCK

PS: RUCKUS Wi-Fi & ICX Network Health Check Service 
is a remote, high-level assessment designed to evaluate 
your network’s performance, security, and 
scalability—without requiring an on-site visit. A RUCKUS 
AI Trial license is included. Deliverable is a Health Check 
Report.

3,995.00$                      20% 3,196.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC
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Wireless Services 905-PRO1-R1MIGR

PS; RUCKUS Pro Services RUCKUS One (R1) Migration 
Service. PS will migrate an existing SZ/vSZ configuration 
for up to 3 zones and first 50 APs to a new or existing 
RUCKUS R1. Remotely delivered. 

4,800.00$                      20% 3,840.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless License 909-0001-ZD12

ZoneDirector 1200 Single AP License Upgrade SKU. Max 
orderable upgrade license quantity is 70 if using 
software pre ZD10.0 . If using release ZD10.0 and above, 
max orderable upgrade license quantity is 145. 

150.00$                         42% 87.00$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless License 909-0025-ZD00
ZoneDirector 3000 License Upgrade supporting an 
additional 25 Ruckus Access Points 

3,000.00$                      42% 1,740.00$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless License 909-0050-ZD00
ZoneDirector 3000 License Upgrade supporting an 
additional 50 Ruckus Access Points 

5,000.00$                      42% 2,900.00$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless License 909-0050-ZD50
ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an 
additional 50 Ruckus Access Points

5,000.00$                      42% 2,900.00$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless License 909-0100-ZD00
ZoneDirector 3000 License Upgrade supporting an 
additional 100 Ruckus Access Points 

10,000.00$                   42% 5,800.00$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless License 909-0100-ZD50
ZoneDirector 5000 License Upgrade supporting an 
additional 100 Ruckus Access Points

10,000.00$                   42% 5,800.00$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 911-2120-0000

One dual-band (2.4GHz and 5GHz), dual-polarized, 
14dBi, 30 degree antenna with N-Type female 
connectors.  Cables are not included. CommScope 
equivalent 1 meter cable "LS2-NMNM-1M-D" can use to 
support separatly. 

1,800.00$                      42% 1,044.00$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 911-2140-0000

2.3 - 2.7 GHz, 11.0 dBi and 4.9 - 5.875 GHz, 10.5 dBi 
dual band & dual polarization directional antenna. 3-dB 
beamwidth in azimuth 77 degrees (2.4 GHz band) and 
55 degrees (5 GHz band). 3-dB beamwidth in elevation 
27 degrees (2.4 GHz band) and 15 degrees (5 GHz 
band).  Type N female connector (x2).  Mounting kit is 
included.  Cables are not included. CommScope 
equivalent 1 meter cable "LS2-NMNM-1M-D" can use to 
support separatly. 

1,495.00$                      42% 867.10$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General 902-FTEL-0036 Tamper Evident Label Kit - 36 pack 595.00$                         42% 345.10$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 9U1-H350-XX00

RUCKUS Unleashed H350  Wi-Fi 6 dual-band concurrent 
2.4 GHz & 5 GHz, Wired/Wireless Wall Switch, 
BeamFlex+, 1 10/100/1000 & 2 10/100/1000 Ethernet 
Access Ports, POE in.  Does not include DC power 
supply. 

655.00$                         42% 379.90$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 9U1-H550-XX00

RUCKUS Unleashed  H550 Wi-Fi 6 dual-band concurrent 
2.4 GHz & 5 GHz, Wired/Wireless Wall Switch, 
BeamFlex+, 1 10/100/1000 & 4 10/100/1000 Ethernet 
Access Ports, POE in, PoE out (one port), USB port. 
 Does not include DC power supply. 

875.00$                         42% 507.50$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 9U1-H550-XX02

Ruckus Unleashed H550 Wi-Fi 6 dual-band concurrent 
2.4 GHz & 5 GHz, Wired/Wireless Wall Switch, 
BeamFlex+, 1 10/100/1000 & 4 10/100/1000 Ethernet 
Access Ports, PoE In, 48V passive PoE out port, USB 
port.  Does not include DC power supply. 

875.00$                         42% 507.50$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 9U1-R370-XX02

R370 dual-band (5GHz and 2.4GHz concurrent) 
802.11be entry-Level wireless access point (up to 256 
concurrent clients), 2x2:2 streams (2.4GHz/5GHz), PoE 
support. Does not include power adaptor or PoE 
injector. Includes Limited Lifetime Warranty.

875.00$                         42% 507.50$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 9U1-R350-XX02

RUCKUS Unleashed R350 dual-band 802.11abgn/ac/ax  
Wireless Access Points, 2x2:2 streams (2.4GHz/5GHz) 
OFDMA, MU-MIMO, BeamFlex+,  802.3af PoE support. 
Does not include power adapter or PoE injector. 
Includes Limited Lifetime Warranty

765.00$                         42% 443.70$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 9U1-R550-XX00

RUCKUS Unleashed R550 dual-band 802.11abgn/ac/ax  
Wireless Access Point with onboard BLE/ZIgbee, 2x2:2 
streams (2.4GHz/5GHz) OFDMA, MU-MIMO, BeamFlex+, 
dual ports, 802.3at PoE support.  Does not include 
power adapter or PoE injector. Includes Limited Lifetime 
Warranty.

945.00$                         42% 548.10$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 9U1-R650-XX00

RUCKUS Unleashed R650 dual-band 802.11abgn/ac/ax 
 Wireless Access Point with Multi-Gigabit Ethernet 
backhaul, 4x4:4  + 2x2:2 streams, OFDMA, MU-MIMO, 
BeamFlex+, dual ports, PoH/uPoE/802.3at PoE support. 
 Does not include power adapter or PoE injector. 
Includes Limited Lifetime Warranty

1,305.00$                      42% 756.90$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS
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Wireless Hardware-AP 9U1-R670-XX00

RUCKUS Unleashed R670 Wi-Fi 7 tri-band indoor 
concurrent
wireless access point with 2x2 (2.4GHz) + 2x2 (5GHz) + 
2x2 (6GHz) RF configuration. Wi-Fi 7 in all three bands. 
R670 can be also software configurable to 2x2 (2.4GHz) 
+ 4x4 (5GHz) dual-band mode with Wi-Fi 7 support in 
both frequency bands. BeamFlex+, one 5-Gigabit 
Ethernet backhaul, one 1-Gigabit auxiliary port, 
PoH/uPoE/802.3bt/802.3at PoE support. USB 2.0, TPM 
2.0 and Secure Boot.  Adjustable acoustic drop ceiling 
bracket included. Power adapter or PoE Injector not 
included. Includes limited lifetime warranty.

2,195.00$                      42% 1,273.10$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 9U1-R750-XX00

Ruckus R750 dual-band 802.11abgn/ac/ax   (WiFi6) 
Wireless Access Point with Multi-Gigabit Ethernet 
backhaul and onboard BLE/ZIgbee,, 4x4:4 streams 
(5GHz) 4x4:4 streams (2.4GHz), OFDMA, MU-MIMO, 
BeamFlex+, dual ports, 802.3at PoE support.  Does not 
include power adapter or PoE injector. Includes Limited 
Lifetime Warranty.

1,660.00$                      42% 962.80$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 9U1-R770-XX00

RUCKUS Unleashed R770 Wi-Fi 7 tri-band concurrent 
wireless Access Point with 2x2 (2.4GHz) + 4x4 (5GHz) + 
2x2 (6GHz) RF configurations. Wi-Fi 7 support in all three 
frequency bands. BeamFlex+®, one 10-Gigabit Ethernet 
802.3bt PoE, one Gigabit auxiliary port, optional 48VDC 
power supply, TPM 2.0, Secure Boot, and DPSK3. 
Includes adjustable acoustic drop ceiling bracket. Does 
not include power adapter or PoE injector. Includes 
Limited Lifetime Warranty

2,855.00$                      42% 1,655.90$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 9U1-R850-XX00

RUCKUS Unleashed R850 dual-band 802.11abgn/ac/ax  
Wireless Access Point with Multi-Gigabit Ethernet 
backhaul, 8x8:8 streams (5GHz) 4x4:4 streams 
(2.4GHz), OFDMA, MU-MIMO, BeamFlex+, dual ports, 
PoH/uPoE/802.3at PoE support.  Does not include 
power adapter or PoE injector. Includes Limited Lifetime 
Warranty.

2,020.00$                      42% 1,171.60$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 9U1-T350-XX20

RUCKUS Unleashed T350c, omni, outdoor access point, 
802.11ax 2x2:2 internal BeamFlex+, dual band 
concurrent. One Ethernet port, PoE input. -20ºC to 65ºC 
Operating Temperature. Includes mounting bracket. 
Does not include PoE injector.

1,425.00$                      42% 826.50$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 9U1-T350-XX40

RUCKUS Unleashed T350d, omni, outdoor access point, 
802.11ax 2x2:2 internal BeamFlex+, dual band 
concurrent. One Ethernet port, PoE input, DC input, 
USB. -40ºC to 65ºC Operating Temperature. Includes 
mounting bracket. Does not include PoE injector.

1,660.00$                      42% 962.80$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 9U1-T350-XX51

RUCKUS Unleashed T350se, sectorized 120 degree 
internal antenna, external antenna ports, outdoor 
access point, 802.11ax 2x2:2 internal BeamFlex+, dual 
band concurrent. One Ethernet port, PoE input, DC 
input, USB. -40ºC to 65ºC Operating Temperature. 
Includes mounting bracket. Does not include PoE 
injector.

1,780.00$                      42% 1,032.40$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 9U1-T750-XX01

RUCKUS Unleashed T750 802.11ax Outdoor Wireless 
Access Point, 4x4:4 Stream, Omnidirectional Beamflex+ 
coverage, 2.4GHz and 5GHz concurrent dual band, (1x) 
2.5G Ethernet port, (1x) 10/100/1000 Ethernet port, 100-
240 Vac, POE in and PSE out, Fiber SFP/SFP+, GPS, IP-
67 Outdoor enclosure, -40 to 65C Operating 
Temperature. 

4,155.00$                      42% 2,409.90$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 9U1-T750-XX51

RUCKUS Unleashed T750SE 802.11ax Outdoor Wireless 
Access Point, 4x4:4 Stream, 120-Degree Sector antenna 
included and option to attach external antennae, 
2.4GHz and 5GHz concurrent dual band, (1x) 2.5G 
Ethernet port, (1x) 10/100/1000 Ethernet port, 100-240 
Vac, POE in and PSE out, Fiber SFP/SFP+, GPS, IP-67 
Outdoor enclosure, -40 to 65C Operating Temperature. 

4,155.00$                      42% 2,409.90$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS
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Wireless Hardware-AP 9U1-T670-XX01

RUCKUS Unleashed T670 Wi-Fi 7 tri-band outdoor 
concurrent wireless access point with 2x2 (2.4GHz) + 
2x2 (5GHz) + 2x2 (6GHz) RF configuration. Wi-Fi 7 in all  
three bands. 6GHz supports SP mode with AFC. T670 
can be also software configurable to 2x2 (2.4GHz) + 4x4 
(5GHz) dual- band mode with Wi-Fi 7 support in both 
frequency bands. BeamFlex+, one 5-Gigabit Ethernet 
backhaul, one 1- Gigabit auxiliary port, 
PoH/uPoE/802.3bt/802.3at PoE support, TPM 2.0, 
Secure Boot. Mounting bracket included. Power adapter 
or PoE Injector not included. Includes limited one-year 
warranty.  (Available versions: US/WW)

3,405.00$                      42% 1,974.90$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-AP 9U1-T670-XX02

RUCKUS Unleashed T670 Wi-Fi 7 tri-band outdoor 
concurrent wireless access point with 2x2 (2.4GHz) + 
2x2 (5GHz) + 2x2 (6GHz) RF configuration. Wi-Fi 7 in all  
three bands. 6GHz supports SP mode with AFC. T670 
can be also software configurable to 2x2 (2.4GHz) + 4x4 
(5GHz) dual- band mode with Wi-Fi 7 support in both 
frequency bands. BeamFlex+, one 5-Gigabit Ethernet 
backhaul, one 1- Gigabit auxiliary port, 
PoH/uPoE/802.3bt/802.3at PoE support, TPM 2.0, 
Secure Boot. Mounting bracket included. Power adapter 
or PoE Injector not included. Includes limited one-year 
warranty.  (Available versions: US/WW)

3,405.00$                      42% 1,974.90$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired License BR-ICX-7150-210U410R-P-01

CoE certificate license to upgrade any ICX 7150 24-port 
or 48-port model from 2x 1G SFP & 2x 10G SFP+ to 4x 
10G SFP+ uplink ports. Also includes L3 features (OSPF, 
VRRP, PIM, PBR)

750.00$                         49% 382.50$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired License BR-ICX-7150-41U210-P-01
CoE certificate license to upgrade any ICX 7150 24-port 
or 48-port model from 4x 1G SFP to 2x 1G SFP & 2x 10G 
SFP+ uplink ports.

750.00$                         49% 382.50$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired License BR-ICX-7150-41U410R-P-01
CoE certificate license to upgrade any ICX 7150 24-port 
or 48-port model from 4x 1G SFP to 4x 10G SFP+ uplink 
ports. Also includes L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR)

1,500.00$                      49% 765.00$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired License BR-ICX-7150C-21U210R-P-01
CoE certificate license to upgrade the ICX 7150-C12P 
compact switch from 2x 1G SFP to 2x 10G SFP+ uplink 
ports. Also includes L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR)

750.00$                         49% 382.50$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired License BR-ICX-7150Z210U810R-P-01
CoE certificate license to upgrade the ICX 7150-48ZP, Z-
Series switch from 2x 10G SFP+ to 8x 10G SFP+ uplink 
ports. Also includes L3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR)

1,500.00$                      49% 765.00$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General CC-RJ45-DB9 CC RJ45-RJ45 WITH RJ-45-DB9 ADAPTER 75.00$                            49% 38.25$                          
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General CC-USBC-USBA USB 2.0 CABLE, TYPE-C TO TYPE-A, 1M 75.00$                            49% 38.25$                          
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLD-BNDL-SZSA-EDU3
SmartZone RA support bundle for SZ144/vSZ, includes 
3yr Warranty for 1xAP, includes basic RUCKUS AI 
Subscription 3yr.

130.00$                         20% 104.00$                        Subscriptions 100% IC 

Wireless Support CLD-BNDL-SZSA-EDU5
SmartZone RA support bundle for SZ144/vSZ, includes 
5yr Warranty for 1xAP, includes basic RUCKUS AI 
Subscription 5yr.

195.00$                         20% 156.00$                        Subscriptions 100% IC 

Wireless Support CLD-BNDL-SZWA-BDG1
SZ AP Mgmt License for SZ144/vSZ, includes Partner 
Bulldog Support for AP 1yr, includes RUCKUS AI 
Subscription 1yr.

205.00$                         20% 164.00$                        Subscriptions 54% IC 

Wireless Support CLD-BNDL-SZWA-BDG3
SZ AP Mgmt License for SZ144/vSZ, includes Partner 
Bulldog Support for AP 3yr, includes RUCKUS AI 
Subscription 3yr.

290.00$                         20% 232.00$                        Subscriptions 34% IC 

Wireless Support CLD-BNDL-SZWA-BDG5
SZ AP Mgmt License for SZ144/vSZ, includes Partner 
Bulldog Support for AP 5yr, includes RUCKUS AI 
Subscription 5yr.

350.00$                         20% 280.00$                        Subscriptions 26% IC 

Wireless Support CLD-BNDL-SZWA-EDU5
SZ AP Mgmt License for SZ144/vSZ, includes 5yr 
Warranty for 1xAP, includes basic RUCKUS AI 
Subscription 5yr.

345.00$                         20% 276.00$                        Subscriptions 100% IC 

Wireless Support CLD-BNDL-SZWA-MSP1
SZ AP Mgmt License for SZ144/vSZ, includes Partner 
Watchdog Support for AP 1yr, includes RUCKUS AI 
Subscription 1yr.

210.00$                         20% 168.00$                        Subscriptions 78% IC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLD-BNDL-SZWA-MSP3
SZ AP Mgmt License for SZ144/vSZ, includes Partner 
Watchdog Support for AP 3yr, includes RUCKUS AI 
Subscription 3yr.

295.00$                         20% 236.00$                        Subscriptions 60% IC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLD-BNDL-SZWA-MSP5
SZ AP Mgmt License for SZ144/vSZ, includes Partner 
Watchdog Support for AP 5yr, includes RUCKUS AI 
Subscription 5yr.

355.00$                         20% 284.00$                        Subscriptions 52% IC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLD-BNDL-SZWA-REC1
SZ AP Mgmt License for SZ144/vSZ, includes Support for 
AP 1yr, includes RUCKUS AI Subscription 1yr.

210.00$                         20% 168.00$                        Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLD-BNDL-SZWA-REC3
SZ AP Mgmt License for SZ144/vSZ, includes Support for 
AP 3yr, includes RUCKUS AI Subscription 3yr.

295.00$                         20% 236.00$                        Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS
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Wireless Support CLD-BNDL-SZWA-REC5
SZ AP Mgmt License for SZ144/vSZ, includes Support for 
AP 5yr, includes RUCKUS AI Subscription 5yr.

355.00$                         20% 284.00$                        Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLD-ESNT-APSW-REC1

RUCKUS One Single-tenant Essentials cloud 1 x license 
of Device Networking for 1-Yr Subscription for REC. 
License owned by Ruckus End Customer. Device 
Networking of AP or Switch use 1 x license each. Switch 
RMT support is not included and is required to be 
purchased separately.

170.00$                         20% 136.00$                        Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLD-ESNT-APSW-REC3

RUCKUS One Single-tenant Essentials cloud 1 x license 
of Device Networking for 3-Yr Subscription for REC. 
License owned by Ruckus End Customer. Device 
Networking of AP or Switch use 1 x license each. Switch 
RMT support is not included and is required to be 
purchased separately.

340.00$                         20% 272.00$                        Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLD-ESNT-APSW-REC5

RUCKUS One Single-tenant Essentials cloud 1 x license 
of Device Networking for 5-Yr Subscription for REC. 
License owned by Ruckus End Customer. Device 
Networking of AP or Switch use 1 x license each. Switch 
RMT support is not included and is required to be 
purchased separately.

510.00$                         20% 408.00$                        Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLD-ESNT-APSW-REC7

RUCKUS One Single-tenant Essentials cloud 1 x license 
of Device Networking for 7-Yr Subscription for REC. 
License owned by Ruckus End Customer. Device 
Networking of AP or Switch use 1 x license each. Switch 
RMT support is not included and is required to be 
purchased separately.

850.00$                         20% 680.00$                        Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLD-PROF-APSW-MSP1

RUCKUS One Multi-tenant Professional cloud 1 x license 
of Device Networking for 1-Yr Subscription for MSP. 
License owned by MSP/Partner. Device Networking of AP 
or Switch use 1 x license each. Switch RMT support is 
not included and is required to be purchased separately.

315.00$                         20% 252.00$                        Subscriptions 90% IC / 100% MIBSIC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLD-PROF-APSW-MSP3

RUCKUS One Multi-tenant Professional cloud 1 x license 
of Device Networking for 3-Yr Subscription for MSP. 
License owned by MSP/Partner. Device Networking of AP 
or Switch use 1 x license each. Switch RMT support is 
not included and is required to be purchased separately.

630.00$                         20% 504.00$                        Subscriptions 90% IC / 100% MIBSIC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLD-PROF-APSW-MSP5

RUCKUS One Multi-tenant Professional cloud 1 x license 
of Device Networking for 5-Yr Subscription for MSP. 
License owned by MSP/Partner. Device Networking of AP 
or Switch use 1 x license each. Switch RMT support is 
not included and is required to be purchased separately.

945.00$                         20% 756.00$                        Subscriptions 90% IC / 100% MIBSIC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLD-PROF-APSW-REC1

RUCKUS One Single-tenant Professional cloud 1 x 
license of Device Networking for 1-Yr Subscription for 
REC. License owned by Ruckus End Customer. Device 
Networking of AP or Switch use 1 x license each. Switch 
RMT support is not included and is required to be 
purchased separately.

315.00$                         20% 252.00$                        Subscriptions 90% IC / 100% MIBSIC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLD-PROF-APSW-REC3

RUCKUS One Single-tenant Professional cloud 1 x 
license of Device Networking for 3-Yr Subscription for 
REC. License owned by Ruckus End Customer. Device 
Networking of AP or Switch use 1 x license each. Switch 
RMT support is not included and is required to be 
purchased separately.

630.00$                         20% 504.00$                        Subscriptions 90% IC / 100% MIBSIC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLD-PROF-APSW-REC5

RUCKUS One Single-tenant Professional cloud 1 x 
license of Device Networking for 5-Yr Subscription for 
REC. License owned by Ruckus End Customer. Device 
Networking of AP or Switch use 1 x license each. Switch 
RMT support is not included and is required to be 
purchased separately.

945.00$                         20% 756.00$                        Subscriptions 90% IC / 100% MIBSIC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLD-PROF-APSW-REC7

RUCKUS One Single-tenant Professional cloud 1 x 
license of Device Networking for 7-Yr Subscription for 
REC. License owned by Ruckus End Customer. Device 
Networking of AP or Switch use 1 x license each. Switch 
RMT support is not included and is required to be 
purchased separately.

1,575.00$                      20% 1,260.00$                    Subscriptions 90% IC / 100% MIBSIC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLR-BNDL-SZWA-REC1
SZ144/vSZ AP Mgmt End User Watchdog Support for 1yr, 
includes RUCKUS AI Subscription 1yr. Renewal.

65.00$                            20% 52.00$                          Subscriptions 100% IC
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Wireless Support CLR-BNDL-SZWA-REC3
SZ144/vSZ AP Mgmt End User Watchdog Support for 3yr, 
includes RUCKUS AI Subscription 3yr. Renewal.

105.00$                         20% 84.00$                          Subscriptions 100% IC

Wireless Support CLR-BNDL-SZWA-REC5
SZ144/vSZ AP Mgmt End User Watchdog Support for 5yr, 
includes RUCKUS AI Subscription 5yr. Renewal

155.00$                         20% 124.00$                        Subscriptions 100% IC

Wireless Support CLR-ESNT-APSW-REC1

RUCKUS One Single-tenant Essentials cloud 1 x license 
of Device Networking for 1-Yr Subscription for REC - 
Renewal. License owned by Ruckus End Customer. 
Device Networking of AP or Switch use 1 x license each. 
Switch RMT support is not included and is required to be 
purchased separately.

170.00$                         20% 136.00$                        Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLR-ESNT-APSW-REC3

RUCKUS One Single-tenant Essentials cloud 1 x license 
of Device Networking for 3-Yr Subscription for REC - 
Renewal. License owned by Ruckus End Customer. 
Device Networking of AP or Switch use 1 x license each. 
Switch RMT support is not included and is required to be 
purchased separately.

340.00$                         20% 272.00$                        Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLR-ESNT-APSW-REC5

RUCKUS One Single-tenant Essentials cloud 1 x license 
of Device Networking for 5-Yr Subscription for REC - 
Renewal. License owned by Ruckus End Customer. 
Device Networking of AP or Switch use 1 x license each. 
Switch RMT support is not included and is required to be 
purchased separately.

510.00$                         20% 408.00$                        Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLR-PROF-APSW-MSP1

RUCKUS One Multi-tenant Professional cloud 1 x license 
of Device Networking for 1-Yr Subscription for MSP - 
Renewal. License owned by MSP/Partner. Device 
Networking of AP or Switch use 1 x license each. Switch 
RMT support is not included and is required to be 
purchased separately.

315.00$                         20% 252.00$                        Subscriptions 90% IC / 100% MIBSIC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLR-PROF-APSW-MSP3

RUCKUS One Multi-tenant Professional cloud 1 x license 
of Device Networking for 3-Yr Subscription for MSP - 
Renewal. License owned by MSP/Partner. Device 
Networking of AP or Switch use 1 x license each. Switch 
RMT support is not included and is required to be 
purchased separately.

630.00$                         20% 504.00$                        Subscriptions 90% IC / 100% MIBSIC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLR-PROF-APSW-MSP5

RUCKUS One Multi-tenant Professional cloud 1 x license 
of Device Networking for 5-Yr Subscription for MSP - 
Renewal. License owned by MSP/Partner. Device 
Networking of AP or Switch use 1 x license each. Switch 
RMT support is not included and is required to be 
purchased separately.

945.00$                         20% 756.00$                        Subscriptions 90% IC / 100% MIBSIC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLR-PROF-APSW-REC1

RUCKUS One Professional 1-Yr Subscription for 1 
network device (AP or Switch) for REC (License owned 
by Ruckus End Customer) - Renewal. Switch RMT 
support is not included and is required to be purchased 
separately.

315.00$                         20% 252.00$                        Subscriptions 90% IC / 100% MIBSIC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLR-PROF-APSW-REC3

RUCKUS One Professional 3-Yr Subscription for 1 
network device (AP or Switch) for REC (License owned 
by Ruckus End Customer) - Renewal. Switch RMT 
support is not included and is required to be purchased 
separately.

630.00$                         20% 504.00$                        Subscriptions 90% IC / 100% MIBSIC/MIBS

Wireless Support CLR-PROF-APSW-REC5

RUCKUS One Professional 5-Yr Subscription for 1 
network device (AP or Switch) for REC (License owned 
by Ruckus End Customer) - Renewal. Switch RMT 
support is not included and is required to be purchased 
separately.

945.00$                         20% 756.00$                        Subscriptions 90% IC / 100% MIBSIC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E100G-QSFP28-DR1
100GBASE-DR QSFP28 PAM4 optic, LC, 500m over SMF, 
FEC enabled

5,400.00$                      49% 2,754.00$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E100G-QSFP28-ER4L
100GBASE-ER4 LITE QSFP28 (LC), SMF, 30KM NO FEC, 
40KM W/ FEC

45,000.00$                   49% 22,950.00$                 
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E100G-QSFP28-FR1
100GBASE-FR QSFP28 PAM4 optic, LC, 2km over SMF, 
FEC enabled

6,000.00$                      49% 3,060.00$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E100G-QSFP28-LR1
100GBASE-LR QSFP28 PAM4 optic, LC, 10km over SMF, 
FEC enabled

10,000.00$                   49% 5,100.00$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E100G-QSFP28-LR4-LP-10KM
100GBASE-LR4 Low Power, QSFP28 optic (LC), for 
distances up to 10 km over SMF

22,500.00$                   49% 11,475.00$                 
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E100G-QSFP28-SR4
100GBASE-SR4 QSFP28 optic (MTP 1x12), for up to 100 
m over MMF, 25G breakout capable

3,500.00$                      49% 1,785.00$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E100G-QSFP28-SR4-A
100GBASE-SR4 QSFP28 optic (MTP 1x12), for up to 100 
m over MMF TAA Compliant, 25G breakout capable

3,849.00$                      49% 1,962.99$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E100G-QSFP-4SFP-P-0101QSFP28 TO 4 SFP28 PASS COPPER CABLE-1M 835.00$                         49% 425.85$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E100G-QSFP-QSFP-P-0101
100GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attached, Passive 
Copper Cable, 1m.

780.00$                         49% 397.80$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E100G-QSFP-QSFP-P-0301
100GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attached, Passive 
Copper Cable 3m.

955.00$                         49% 487.05$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS
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Wired Hardware-Optics E100G-QSFP-QSFP-P-0501
100GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attached, Passive 
Copper Cable,  5m.

1,305.00$                      49% 665.55$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E1MG-100FX-OM
100BASE-FX SFP optic MMF, LC connector, optical 
monitoring capable

340.00$                         49% 173.40$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E1MG-BXD-TA

1000BASE-BXD SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1490nm and 
receives at 1310nm, LC connector, single strand SMF 
fiber. This optic should only be connected to an E1MG-
BXU-TA at the far end. TAA Compliant

600.00$                         49% 306.00$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E1MG-BXU-TA

1000BASE-BXU SFP optic SMF, transmits at 1310nm and 
receives at 1490nm, LC connector, single strand SMF 
fiber. This optic should only be connected to an E1MG-
BXD-TA at the far end, TAA Compliant

600.00$                         49% 306.00$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E1MG-LX-A
1000BASE-LX SFP Optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical 
Monitoring Capable, TAA compliant, industrial 
temperature (-40°C to 85°C)

1,100.00$                      49% 561.00$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E1MG-LX-OM
1000Base-LX SFP optic, SMF, LC connector, Optical 
Monitoring Capable

1,100.00$                      49% 561.00$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E1MG-SX-A
1000BASE-SX SFP Optic, MMF, (LC), Optical Monitoring 
Capable, TAA compliant

630.00$                         49% 321.30$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E1MG-SX-OM
1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical 
Monitoring Capable

525.00$                         49% 267.75$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E1MG-SX-OM-T
1000Base-SX SFP optic, MMF, LC connector, Optical 
Monitoring Capable, Industrial Temperature

550.00$                         49% 280.50$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E1MG-TX-A 1000BASE-TX SFP Copper, RJ-45, TAA compliant 390.00$                         49% 198.90$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E25G-SFP28-LR 25GE SFP28 LR  (LC) 10KM SMF 3,000.00$                      49% 1,530.00$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E25G-SFP28-SR 25GE SFP28 SR  (LC) 100M OM4 MMF 1,250.00$                      49% 637.50$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E25G-SFP28-TWX-P-0050125GE SFP28 DAC, PASSIVE, 0.5M 230.00$                         49% 117.30$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E25G-SFP28-TWX-P-0101 25GE SFP28 DAC, PASSIVE, 1M 245.00$                         49% 124.95$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E25G-SFP28-TWX-P-0301 25GE SFP28 DAC, PASSIVE,3M 330.00$                         49% 168.30$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0101
4x10GbE Direct Attach QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ Active Copper 
Breakout Cable, 1 m

1,530.00$                      49% 780.30$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E40G-QSFP-C-0101
40GbE Direct Attach QSFP+ to QSFP+ Passive Copper 
Cable, 1m 

505.00$                         49% 257.55$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E40G-QSFP-C-0501
40GbE Direct Attach QSFP+ to QSFP+ Passive Copper 
Cable, 5m

1,045.00$                      49% 532.95$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E40G-QSFP-LR4
40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ optic (LC), for up to 10km over 
SMF, 1-pack

6,200.00$                      49% 3,162.00$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E40G-QSFP-LR4-INT
40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ to 4 SFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 
for up to 10 km over SMF

2,850.00$                      49% 1,453.50$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E40G-QSFP-QSFP-AOC-1001
40GE Direct Attach QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Optical 
Cable, 10m, 1-pack

2,035.00$                      49% 1,037.85$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0101
40GbE Direct Attach QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper 
cable, 1 m, 

875.00$                         49% 446.25$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0301
40GbE Direct Attach QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper 
cable, 3 m, 

1,140.00$                      49% 581.40$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E40G-QSFP-QSFP-C-0501
40GbE Direct Attach QSFP+ to QSFP+ Active Copper 
cable, 5 m, 

1,400.00$                      49% 714.00$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E40G-QSFP-QSFP-P-0101
40GE Passive Direct Attach QSFP+ to QSFP+ Passive 
Copper cable, 1m, 1-pack

505.00$                         49% 257.55$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E40G-QSFP-QSFP-P-0301
40GbE QSFP28 to QSFP28 Direct Attached, Passive 
Copper Cable 3m.

520.00$                         49% 265.20$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E40G-QSFP-SR4
40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 100m 
over MMF, 1-pack

2,600.00$                      49% 1,326.00$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E40G-QSFP-SR-SWLC
40GBASE-SWLC, QSFP+ (LC), MMF, SWDM, 300m over 
OM3 MMF and 400m over OM4 MMF

1,800.00$                      49% 918.00$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-Optics E40G-QSFP-SR4-INT
40GBASE-SR4 QSFP+ optic (MTP 1x8 or 1x12), 100m 
over MMF, compatible with 10GBASE-SR, 10G breakout-
capable, 1-pack

2,995.00$                      49% 1,527.45$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General ICX6400-C12-MGNT
ICX C12P Compact Switch Magnet Mount Kit (for C12P 
models only)

60.00$                            49% 30.60$                          
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General ICX7000-C12-RMK ICX7150-C12P Rack Mount Kit 60.00$                            49% 30.60$                          
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General ICX7000-C12-WMK ICX7150-C12 COMPACT SWITCH WALLMOUNT KIT 60.00$                            49% 30.60$                          
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General ICX7000-RMK FRU,RACK MOUNT KIT,2 POST,ICX7750/7450/7250 85.00$                            49% 43.35$                          
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General ICX-C-BLK-RMK ICX COMPACT AV SWITCH RACKMOUNT KIT-BLK 60.00$                            49% 30.60$                          
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Support ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-RRMT-1
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP 
'RMT3' SKU only

283.57$                         42% 164.47$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-RRMT-3
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP 
'RMT3' SKU only

779.53$                         42% 452.13$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7150-48ZPB-SVL-RRMT-5
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP 
'RMT3' SKU only

1,299.62$                      42% 753.78$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-RMT-1 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only 311.93$                         42% 180.92$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC
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Wired Support ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-RMT-3 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only 857.48$                         42% 497.34$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-RMT-5 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7150-48ZP SKUs only 1,429.58$                      42% 829.16$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-RRMT-1
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP 
SKUs only

283.57$                         42% 164.47$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-RRMT-3
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP 
SKUs only

779.53$                         42% 452.13$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7150-48ZP-SVL-RRMT-5
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7150-48ZP 
SKUs only

1,299.62$                      42% 753.78$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7150-C08P-SVL-RRMT-1
Watchdog Remote Support Renewal,  ICX7150-C08P 
SKUs Only; 1Yr duration

30.17$                            42% 17.50$                          
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7150-C08P-SVL-RRMT-3
Watchdog Remote Support Renewal,  ICX7150-C08P 
SKUs Only; 3Yr duration

83.26$                            42% 48.29$                          
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7150-C08PT-SVL-RRMT-1
Watchdog Remote Support Renewal,  ICX7150-C08PT 
SKUs Only; 1Yr duration

120.67$                         42% 69.99$                          
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7150-C08PT-SVL-RRMT-3
Watchdog Remote Support Renewal,  ICX7150-C08PT 
SKUs Only; 3Yr duration

331.84$                         42% 192.47$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7150-SVL-RMT-1
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 
48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F

106.19$                         42% 61.59$                          
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7150-SVL-RMT-3
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 
48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F

292.02$                         42% 169.37$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7150-SVL-RMT-5
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX7150-24, 24P ,48, 
48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F

487.15$                         42% 282.54$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7150-SVL-RRMT-1
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX7150-24, 24P 
,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F

96.54$                            42% 55.99$                          
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7150-SVL-RRMT-3
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX7150-24, 24P 
,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F

265.47$                         42% 153.97$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7150-SVL-RRMT-5
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX7150-24, 24P 
,48, 48P, 48PF, C12P, C10ZP & -24F

442.86$                         42% 256.86$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired License ICX7250-2X10G-LIC-POD
ICX7250 upgrade from 8x1GE uplink ports to 2x1/10GE + 
6x1GE uplink/stacking ports. Only one 2X10G license 
upgrade can be applied to an ICX7250.

1,400.00$                      49% 714.00$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired License ICX7250-8X10G-LIC-POD

ICX7250 upgrade from 2X1/10GE + 6X1GE 
uplink/stacking ports to 8X1/10GE uplink/stacking ports. 
This can only be applied to an ICX7250 that already has 
a 2X10G license applied.

1,000.00$                      49% 510.00$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired License ICX7250-PREM-LIC ICX7250 Layer 3 Premium Software License 1,000.00$                      49% 510.00$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired License ICX8200-PREM-LIC
ICX 8200 Layer 3 premium license. Enables advanced 
layer 3 features (OSPF, VRRP, PIM, PBR, VRF, GRE)

1,000.00$                      49% 510.00$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Support ICX7250-SVL-RRMT-1
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN,  ICX 7250 24p & 48p 
configurations 1 YR

156.87$                         42% 90.98$                          
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7250-SVL-RRMT-3
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN,  ICX 7250 24p & 48p 
configurations 3 YR

432.00$                         42% 250.56$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired License ICX7450-PREM-LIC ICX 7450 Layer 3 Premium Software License 1,200.00$                      49% 612.00$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Support ICX7450-SVL-RMT-1
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7450 24p & 48p 
configurations

337.88$                         42% 195.97$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7450-SVL-RMT-3
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7450 24p & 48p 
configurations

929.16$                         42% 538.91$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7450-SVL-RRMT-1
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7450 24p & 48p 
configurations

337.88$                         42% 195.97$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7450-SVL-RRMT-3
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7450 24p & 48p 
configurations

929.16$                         42% 538.91$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-24
ICX 7550 24-port 10/100/1000 Mbps with 2-ports 40 
Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module slot, no fans, no 
power supplies installed.  Transceivers sold separately 

6,110.00$                      49% 3,116.10$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-24-E2

ICX 7550 24-port 10/100/1000 Mbps with 2-ports 40 
Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module slot, three fans, two 
AC power supplies  with exhaust airflow  installed.  
Transceivers sold separately , TAA

8,690.00$                      49% 4,431.90$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-24F
ICX 7550 24-port 1/10 Gbps with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps 
Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module slot, no fans, no power 
supplies installed.  Transceivers sold separately 

14,090.00$                   49% 7,185.90$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-24F-E2

ICX 7550 24-port 1/10 Gbps with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps 
Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module slot,  two AC power 
supplies, three fans exhaust airflow installed.  
Transceivers sold separately, TAA

16,495.00$                   49% 8,412.45$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-24F-E2-R3

ICX 7550 24-port 1/10 Gbps with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps 
Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module slot,  two AC power 
supplies, three fans exhaust airflow with exhaust airflow 
installed, 3-years remote support.  Transceivers sold 
separately, TAA

18,310.00$                   49% 9,338.10$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-24P

ICX 7550 24-port 10/100/1000 Mbps 802.3at POE+ with 
2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module slot, no 
fans, no power supplies installed.  Transceivers sold 
separately 

6,715.00$                      49% 3,424.65$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS
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Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-24P-E2

ICX 7550 24-port 10/100/1000 Mbps 802.3at POE+ with 
2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+,module slot, three 
fans, two AC power supplies  with exhaust airflow 
installed.  Transceivers sold separately , TAA

10,770.00$                   49% 5,492.70$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-24P-E2-R3

ICX 7550 24-port 10/100/1000 Mbps 802.3at POE+ with 
2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module slot, three 
fans, two AC power supplies  with exhaust airflow 
installed.  3-years remote support.  Transceivers sold 
separately, TAA

12,035.00$                   49% 6,137.85$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-24ZP

ICX 7550 12-port 100/1000/2500 Mbps 802.3bt POE, 12-
port 100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 802.3bt POE 
with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module 
slot, no fans, no power supplies installed.  Transceivers 
sold separately 

12,670.00$                   49% 6,461.70$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-24ZP-E2

ICX 7550 12-port 100/1000/2500 Mbps 802.3bt POE, 12-
port 100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 802.3bt POE 
with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module 
slot,  three fans, two AC power supplies  with exhaust 
airflow installed.  Transceivers sold separately , TAA

16,710.00$                   49% 8,522.10$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-24ZP-E2-R3

ICX 7550 12-port 100/1000/2500 Mbps 802.3bt POE, 12-
port 100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 802.3bt POE 
with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module 
slot, three fans, two AC power supplies with exhaust 
airflow  installed.  3-years remote support.  Transceivers 
sold separately, TAA 

18,665.00$                   49% 9,519.15$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-48
ICX 7550 48-port 10/100/1000 Mbps with 2-ports 40 
Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module slot, no fans, no 
power supplies installed.  Transceivers sold separately 

8,865.00$                      49% 4,521.15$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-48-E2

ICX 7550  48-port 10/100/1000 Mbps with 2-ports 40 
Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module slot, three fans, two 
AC power supplies  with exhaust airflow installed.  
Transceivers sold separately , TAA

11,440.00$                   49% 5,834.40$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-48F

ICX 7550 36-port 100/1000 Mbps SFP, 12-port 1/10 
Gbps SFP+ with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack 
QSFP28, module slot, no fans, no power supplies 
installed.  Transceivers sold separately 

14,090.00$                   49% 7,185.90$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-48F-E2

ICX 7550 36-port 100/1000 Mbps SFP, 12-port 1/10 
Gbps SFP+ with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack 
QSFP28,module slot,  two AC power supplies, three fans 
exhaust airflow installed.  Transceivers sold separately , 
TAA

16,495.00$                   49% 8,412.45$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-48F-E2-R3

ICX 7550 36-port 100/1000 Mbps SFP, 12-port 1/10 
Gbps SFP+ with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack 
QSFP28, two AC power supplies, three fans exhaust 
airflow with exhaust airflow installed, 3-years remote 
support.  Transceivers sold separately , TAA

18,310.00$                   49% 9,338.10$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-48P

ICX 7550 48-port 10/100/1000 Mbps 802.3at POE+ with 
2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module slot, no 
fans, no power supplies installed.  Transceivers sold 
separately 

9,615.00$                      49% 4,903.65$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-48P-E2

ICX 7550 48-port 10/100/1000 Mbps 802.3at POE+ with 
2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module slot, three 
fans, two AC power supplies  with exhaust airflow 
installed.  Transceivers sold separately , TAA

13,655.00$                   49% 6,964.05$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-48P-E2-R3

ICX 7550 48-port 10/100/1000 Mbps 802.3at POE+ with 
2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module slot, three 
fans, two AC power supplies  with exhaust airflow 
installed.  3-years remote support.  Transceivers sold 
separately , TAA

14,920.00$                   49% 7,609.20$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-48ZP

ICX 7550 36-port 100/1000/2500 Mbps 802.3bt POE, 12-
port 100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 802.3bt POE 
with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module 
slot, no fans, no power supplies  with exhaust airflow  
installed.  Transceivers sold separately 

13,425.00$                   49% 6,846.75$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-48ZP-E2

ICX 7550 36-port 100/1000/2500 Mbps 802.3bt POE, 12-
port 100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 802.3bt POE 
with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module 
slot, three fans, two AC power supplies  with exhaust 
airflow  installed.  Transceivers sold separately , TAA

17,451.00$                   49% 8,900.01$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS
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Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-48ZP-E2-R3

ICX 7550 36-port 100/1000/2500 Mbps 802.3bt POE, 12-
port 100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 802.3bt POE 
with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module 
slot, three fans, two AC power supplies with exhaust 
airflow installed.  3-years remote support.  Transceivers 
sold separately , TAA

19,410.00$                   49% 9,899.10$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-24XZP

24-port 100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 802.3bt 
90W POE with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack 
QSFP28, module slot, no fans, no power supplies 
installed. 

13,425.00$                   49% 6,846.75$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7550-24XZP-E2
24-port 100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 802.3bt 
90W POE with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack 
QSFP28, module slot, 2x PSU and 3x FAN installed.

17,450.00$                   49% 8,899.50$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General ICX7550-4X25GF
4-Port 10/25GbE SFP28 Module. Only available for 
ICX7550-24XZP, -24ZP, -48ZP, -24F, 48F models

1,250.00$                      49% 637.50$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired License ICX7550-PREM-LIC ICX 7550 LAYER 3 PREMIUM SOFTWARE LICENSE 1,200.00$                      49% 612.00$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General ICX7650-1X100GQ ICX 7650 1-port 100GbE QSFP28 Module 5,000.00$                      49% 2,550.00$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General ICX7650-2X40GQ ICX 7650 2-port 40GbE QSFP+ Module 2,500.00$                      49% 1,275.00$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General ICX7650-4X10GF ICX 7650 4-port 1/10GbE SFP+ Module 1,250.00$                      49% 637.50$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired License ICX7650-PREM-LIC ICX 7650 LAYER 3 PREMIUM SOFTWARE LICENSE 1,200.00$                      49% 612.00$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Support ICX7650-SVL-RRMT-1 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7650 543.02$                         42% 314.95$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7650-SVL-RRMT-3 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7650 1,493.29$                      42% 866.11$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired License ICX7750-L3-COE
ICX7750 PREMIUM LAYER3 FEATURES CERTIFICATE OF 
ENTITLEMENT

6,495.00$                      49% 3,312.45$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Support ICX7750-SVL-RRMT-1
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, 
& 26Q

1,134.30$                      42% 657.89$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7750-SVL-RRMT-3
WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7750 48F, 48C, 
& 26Q

3,119.32$                      42% 1,809.21$                    
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7850-32Q
ICX 7850 32-port QSFP28 supports native 40GE or 
100GE, or breakout 4x10GE or 4x25GE; power supplies, 
fans and transceivers sold separately

33,980.00$                   49% 17,329.80$                 
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7850-32Q-E2

ICX 7850 32-port QSFP28 supports native 40GE or 
100GE, or breakout 4x10GE or 4x25GE,  bundle includes 
two AC PS and six fans, PS side exhaust airflow, 
transceivers sold separately, TAA

42,110.00$                   49% 21,476.10$                 
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7850-48C

ICX 7850 48-port RJ45 1/10GE, 8x-port QSFP28 
supports native 40GE or 100GE or breakout 4x10GE or 
4x25GE; power supplies, fans and transceivers sold 
separately

36,145.00$                   49% 18,433.95$                 
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7850-48C-E2

ICX 7850 48-port RJ45 1/10GE, 8x-port QSFP28 
supports native 40GE or 100GE or breakout 4x10GE or 
4x25GE, bundle includes two AC PS and five fans, PS 
side exhaust airflow, transceivers sold separately, TAA

43,250.00$                   49% 22,057.50$                 
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7850-48F

ICX 7850 48-port SFP28 1/10/25GE, 8x-port QSFP28 
supports native 40GE or 100GE or breakout 4x10GE or 
4x25GE; power supplies, fans and transceivers sold 
separately

28,250.00$                   49% 14,407.50$                 
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7850-48F-E2

ICX 7850 48-port SFP28 1/10/25GE, 8x-port QSFP28 
supports native 40GE or 100GE or breakout 4x10GE or 
4x25GE, bundle includes two AC PS and five fans, PS 
side exhaust airflow, transceivers sold separately, TAA

35,815.00$                   49% 18,265.65$                 
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7850-48FS

ICX 7850 48-port SFP+ 1/10GE, 8x-port QSFP28 
supports native 40GE or 100GE or breakout 4x10GE or 
4x25GE; power supplies, fans and transceivers sold 
separately, , MACsec. Requires ICX7850-PREM-LIC to 
use advanced Layer 3 features and ICX-MACSEC-LIC to 
use MACsec.

34,715.00$                   49% 17,704.65$                 
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7850-48FS-E2

ICX 7850 with 48x 1/10GbE SFP+ and 8x 40/100 QSFP28 
ports,  bundle includes two AC PS and five fans, PS side 
exhaust airflow, MACsec. Requires ICX7850-PREM-LIC 
to use advanced Layer 3 features and ICX-MACSEC-LIC 
to use MACsec. Optical transceivers sold separately, 
TAA

42,255.00$                   49% 21,550.05$                 
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX7850-48FS-E2-RMT3

ICX 7850 48-port SFP+ 1/10GE, 8x-port QSFP28 
supports native 40GE or 100GE or breakout 4x10GE or 
4x25GE, bundle includes two AC PS and five fans, PS 
side exhaust airflow, transceivers sold separately, with 3-
year remote support, MACsec. Requires ICX7850-PREM-
LIC to use advanced Layer 3 features and ICX-MACSEC-
LIC to use MACsec., TAA

46,180.00$                   49% 23,551.80$                 
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS
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Wired License ICX7850-PREM-LIC ICX7850 Premium feature license 6,495.00$                      49% 3,312.45$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Support ICX7850-SVL-RMT-1 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7850, 1 YR 1,274.27$                      42% 739.08$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7850-SVL-RMT-3 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7850, 3 YR 3,504.26$                      42% 2,032.47$                    
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7850-SVL-RMT-5 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT, ICX 7850, 5 YR 5,840.43$                      42% 3,387.45$                    
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7850-SVL-RRMT-1 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7850, 1 YR 1,158.43$                      42% 671.89$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7850-SVL-RRMT-3 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7850, 3 YR 3,185.69$                      42% 1,847.70$                    
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support ICX7850-SVL-RRMT-5 WatchDog REMOTE SUPPORT REN, ICX 7850, 5 YR 5,309.48$                      42% 3,079.50$                    
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8100-24P-X
RUCKUS ICX 8100 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 
802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 4×10GbE SFP+ uplink-ports, 
370W PoE budget. Power cord not included

4,015.00$                      49% 2,047.65$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8100-24-X
RUCKUS ICX 8100 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 
4×10GbE SFP+ uplink-ports. Power cord not included

3,080.00$                      49% 1,570.80$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8100-48
RUCKUS ICX 8100 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 
4×1GbE SFP uplink-ports. Power cord not included

2,530.00$                      49% 1,290.30$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8100-48P
RUCKUS ICX 8100 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 
802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 4×1GbE SFP uplink-ports,  
370W PoE budget. Power cord not included

3,960.00$                      49% 2,019.60$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8100-48P-X
RUCKUS ICX 8100 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 
802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 4×10GbE SFP+ uplink-ports, 
370W PoE budget. Power cord not included

5,830.00$                      49% 2,973.30$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8100-C16P

RUCKUS ICX 8100 Compact Switch, 16×10/100/1000 
Mbps PoE+ 802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 2×1GbE SFP 
uplink-ports, 124W PoE budget. Power cord not 
included

1,540.00$                      49% 785.40$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8100-C16P-X

RUCKUS ICX 8100 Compact Switch, 16×10/100/1000 
Mbps PoE+ 802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 2×10GbE SFP+ 
uplink-ports, 124W PoE budget. Power cord not 
included

2,200.00$                      49% 1,122.00$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8100-48-X
RUCKUS ICX 8100 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 
4×10 GbE SFP+ uplink-ports. Power cord not included

4,510.00$                      49% 2,300.10$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8100-48PF
RUCKUS ICX 8100 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 
802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 4×1GbE SFP uplink-ports,  
740W PoE budget. Power cord not included

5,775.00$                      49% 2,945.25$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8100-48PF-X
RUCKUS ICX 8100 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 
802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 4×10GbE SFP+ uplink-ports, 
740W PoE budget. Power cord not included

7,700.00$                      49% 3,927.00$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8100-C08PF

RUCKUS ICX 8100 Compact Switch, 8×10/100/1000 
Mbps PoE+ 802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 2×1GbE SFP 
uplink-ports, 124W PoE budget. Power cord not 
included

1,210.00$                      49% 617.10$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8100-C08PF-X

RUCKUS ICX 8100 Compact Switch, 8×10/100/1000 
Mbps PoE+ 802.3at, 30W Class 4 ports, 2×10GbE SFP+ 
uplink-ports, 124W PoE budget. Power cord not 
included

1,980.00$                      49% 1,009.80$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8200-24
RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 
4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, three-year 
remote TAC support. Power cord not included. TAA

4,290.00$                      49% 2,187.90$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8200-24F
RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps SFP 
ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, three-year 
remote TAC support. Power cord not included. TAA

7,590.00$                      49% 3,870.90$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8200-24FX
RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 16×1/10GbE SFP+ ports, 
8×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, three-year 
remote TAC support. Power cord not included. TAA

10,560.00$                   49% 5,385.60$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8200-24P

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 
ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 370W PoE 
budget, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord not 
included. TAA

5,390.00$                      49% 2,748.90$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8200-24PV

RUCKUS AV Ports-in-back ICX 8200 Switch, 
24×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 
stacking/uplink-ports, 370W PoE budget, three-year 
remote TAC support. Including US power cord. TAA

5,390.00$                      49% 2,748.90$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8200-24ZP

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 24×100/1000/2500 Mbps 
PoE++ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 
740 W PoE budget, three-year remote TAC support. 
Power cord not included. TAA

9,020.00$                      49% 4,600.20$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS
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Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8200-48
RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps ports, 
4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, three-year 
remote TAC support. Power cord not included. TAA

5,940.00$                      49% 3,029.40$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8200-48F
RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps SFP 
ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, three-year 
remote TAC support. Power cord not included. TAA

11,880.00$                   49% 6,058.80$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8200-48P

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 
ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 370 W 
PoE budget, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord 
not included. TAA

7,150.00$                      49% 3,646.50$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8200-48PF

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 
ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 740 W 
PoE budget, three-year remote TAC support. Power cord 
not included. TAA

8,800.00$                      49% 4,488.00$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8200-48PF2-E

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 
ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 840 W 
PoE budget (with one PSU), hot swap power supplies 
and fans, one power supply and one fan included., three-
year remote TAC support. Power cord not included. TAA

9,020.00$                      49% 4,600.20$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8200-48PF2-E2

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 
ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports 1480 W 
PoE budget, hot swap power supplies and fans, two 
power supplies and two fans included, three-year 
remote TAC support. Power cords not included. TAA

11,110.00$                   49% 5,666.10$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8200-48ZP2-E

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 32×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 
ports, 16×100/1000/2500 Mbps RJ-45 PoE++ ports, 
4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 800 W PoE 
budget (with one PSU), hot swap power supplies and 
fans, one power supply and one fan included, three-year 
remote TAC support. Power cord not included. TAA

10,890.00$                   49% 5,553.90$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8200-48ZP2-E2

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 32×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 
ports, 16×100/1000/2500 Mbps RJ-45 PoE++ ports, 
4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 1480 W PoE 
budget, hot swap power supplies and fans, two power 
supplies and two fans included, three-year remote TAC 
support. Power cords not included. TAA

12,980.00$                   49% 6,619.80$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8200-C08PF

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Compact Switch, 8×10/100/1000 
Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×10 GbE SFP+ stacking/uplink-ports, 
124W PoE budget, three-year remote TAC support. 
Power cord not included. TAA

2,750.00$                      49% 1,402.50$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8200-C08PFV

RUCKUS AV Ports-in-back ICX 8200 Compact Switch, 
8×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×10 GbE SFP+ 
stacking/uplink-ports, 124W PoE budget, three-year 
remote TAC support. Including US Power cord. TAA

2,750.00$                      49% 1,402.50$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware-ICX ICX8200-C08ZP

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Compact Switch, 4×100/1000/2500 
Mbps PoE++ ports, 4× 1/2.5/5/10Gbps PoE++ ports, 
2×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 240 W PoE 
budget, three-year remote TAC support. Must use Power 
Cord High Temperature C15 connector. Power cord not 
included. TAA

4,840.00$                      49% 2,468.40$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General ICX-DIN-MNT ICX Compact Switch DIN Rail Mount Kit. 100.00$                         49% 51.00$                          
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General ICX-FAN12-E
ICX 7650 and ICX 7850 exhaust airflow fan, front to back 
airflow

435.00$                         49% 221.85$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General ICX-FAN12-I
ICX 7650 and ICX 7850 intake airflow fan, back to front 
airflow

435.00$                         49% 221.85$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General ICX-FAN13-E
Hot-swap fan tray front to back airflow. Only applicable 
to the ICX8200 models with hot swap fans (up to 2 per 
switch)

435.00$                         49% 221.85$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired License ICX-MACSEC-LIC ICX MACSEC LICENSE 1,000.00$                      49% 510.00$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General ICX-RMK-4POST-TL ICX Tool-less 4-Post Rack Mount Kit 450.00$                         49% 229.50$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

IoT Support IOT-ROPM-RCAP-MSP1
IOT 1 Container Capacity Subscription Partner 
Watchdog Support included for 1yr MSP Renewal

21.94$                            20% 17.55$                          Subscriptions #N/A #N/A

IoT Support IOT-ROPM-RCAP-MSP3
IOT 1 Container Capacity Subscription Partner 
Watchdog Support included for 3yr MSP Renewal

65.82$                            20% 52.66$                          Subscriptions #N/A #N/A

IoT Support IOT-ROPM-RCAP-MSP5
IOT 1 Container Capacity Subscription Partner 
Watchdog Support included for 5yr MSP Renewal

109.70$                         20% 87.76$                          Subscriptions #N/A #N/A

IoT Support IOT-SOPM-RCAP-MSP1
IOT 1 Container Capacity Subscription Partner 
Watchdog Support included for 1yr MSP

21.94$                            20% 17.55$                          Subscriptions #N/A #N/A

IoT Support IOT-SOPM-RCAP-MSP3
IOT 1 Container Capacity Subscription Partner 
Watchdog Support included for 3yr MSP

65.82$                            20% 52.66$                          Subscriptions #N/A #N/A

IoT Support IOT-SOPM-RCAP-MSP5
IOT 1 Container Capacity Subscription Partner 
Watchdog Support included for 5yr MSP

109.70$                         20% 87.76$                          Subscriptions #N/A #N/A
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Wireless License L09-0001-ND00
Ruckus Device management license for virtual RND, 1 
Ruckus Network Device

40.00$                            42% 23.20$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless License L09-0001-SG00
AP management license for SZ-100/vSZ/SCG200/SZ-
144/SZ300, 1 Ruckus AP Access point. Order this when 
you intend to run software version from 3.2 onwards.

200.00$                         42% 116.00$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless License L09-0001-SGCX
Switch  management license for SZ-100/vSZ/SZ-
144/SZ300, 1 Ruckus ICX switch. Order this when you 
intend to run software version from 5.0 onwards.

200.00$                         42% 116.00$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless License L09-0001-SGHA
AP management license for High Availability. Supported 
products (Standby mode only): SZ-300, vSZ-H. 1x 
Ruckus AP on Standby Cluster only

30.00$                            42% 17.40$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless License L09-0001-SPTN Split tunnel license per AP 10.00$                            42% 5.80$                             
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

IoT License L09-INT1-WW00

Ruckus IoT Controller 1.0 or newer software virtual 
appliance, 1 Instance, includes 1 AP license.                                                                                                                                                         
Need to purchase RTU support license to continue using 
Ruckus IoT Controller beyond 90 days

995.00$                         42% 577.10$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless License L09-VSCG-WW00

Virtual SmartZone 3.0 or newer software virtual 
appliance, 1 Instance, includes 1 AP license.                                                                                                                                                          
Need to purchase RTU support license to continue using 
vSZ beyond 90 days

2,985.00$                      42% 1,731.30$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Accessories-General P01-0600-0000

Fiber Backpack P01-0600-0000 adds PON and 1GbE 
SFP module support to H550 and H350.   P01-0600-000 
can be co-installed with H550, H350, or be used as a 
standalone unit. Includes short ethernet cable for PoE 
output. Doesn't include SFP optical modules or DC 
power supply. DC power supply is required and should 
be purchased separately (902-2170-XXXX for H550; 902-
0170-XXXX for H350)

495.00$                         42% 287.10$                        
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-Controller P01-D144-XX00
SmartZone Data Plane Appliance, with 4x10GigE and 4 
GigE ports (10Gbps throughput)

10,115.00$                   42% 5,866.70$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-Controller P01-E114-WW00
RUCKUS Edge 114 Appliance, with 6x1GigE ports 1Gbps 
throughput, USA Power Adapter Included

1,995.00$                      42% 1,157.10$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-Controller P01-E144-WW00
RUCKUS Edge 144 Appliance, with 4x10GigE and 4 GigE 
ports 10Gbps throughput, USA Power Adapter Included

10,115.00$                   42% 5,866.70$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Hardware-Controller P01-S144-XX00
SmartZone 144 Controller Appliance with 4x10GigE and 
4 GigE ports, 90-day temporary Access to licenses. 

10,115.00$                   42% 5,866.70$                    
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General PC-C13C14 C13/C14 15A Power Cord extension 113.00$                         49% 57.63$                          
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General PCUSA Power Cord, USA NEMA 5-15P,10A/125V 28.00$                            49% 14.28$                          
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General PCUSA2 POWER CORD, USA, NEMA5-15/C13, 13A, 125V 51.00$                            49% 26.01$                          
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General PCUSA-3M
Power Cord, USA version, NEMA 5-15P Plug (15amp), 
3m

33.00$                            49% 16.83$                          
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General PCUSA-C15
Power Cord High Temperature C15, USA, 125V 13A, 
1.83m

85.00$                            49% 43.35$                          
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General RPS19DC-E 650W DC power supply with exhaust airflow 3,625.00$                      49% 1,848.75$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General RPS19DC-I 650W DC power supply with intake airflow 3,625.00$                      49% 1,848.75$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General RPS19-E 650W AC power supply with exhaust airflow 1,755.00$                      49% 895.05$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General RPS19-I 650W AC power supply with intake airflow 1,755.00$                      49% 895.05$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General RPS21DC-E RPS, 400W DC EXHAUST AIRFLOW 1,815.00$                      49% 925.65$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General RPS21DC-I RPS, 400W DC INTAKE AIRFLOW 1,815.00$                      49% 925.65$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General RPS21-E RPS, 400W AC EXHAUST AIRFLOW 825.00$                         49% 420.75$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General RPS21-I RPS, 400W AC INTAKE AIRFLOW 825.00$                         49% 420.75$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General RPS22-E RPS, 1000/1200W AC EXHAUST AIRFLOW 1,650.00$                      49% 841.50$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General RPS22-I RPS, 1000/1200W AC INTAKE AIRFLOW 1,650.00$                      49% 841.50$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General RPS23-E

Hot-swap 920 W AC PoE power supply, front to back 
airflow. Only applicable to the ICX8200 models with hot 
swap power supplies (up to 2 per switch) Power cord not 
included

1,650.00$                      49% 841.50$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Software RWG-F-10G-01
1 Year Subscription - License upgrades RUCKUS WAN 
Gateway throughput to 10 Gbps. Minimum 500 SUL 
required per deployment.

10,217.00$                   20% 8,173.60$                    Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Software RWG-F-10G-03
3 Year Subscription - License upgrades RUCKUS WAN 
Gateway throughput to 10 Gbps. Minimum 500 SUL 
required per deployment.

30,651.00$                   20% 24,520.80$                 Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS
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Wireless Software RWG-F-1G-01
1 Year Subscription - License upgrades RUCKUS WAN 
Gateway throughput to 1 Gbps. Minimum 100 SUL 
required per deployment.

3,400.00$                      20% 2,720.00$                    Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Software RWG-F-1G-03
3 Year Subscription - License upgrades RUCKUS WAN 
Gateway throughput to 1 Gbps. Minimum 100 SUL 
required per deployment.

10,200.00$                   20% 8,160.00$                    Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Software RWG-F-1M-01
1 Year Subscription - License upgrades RUCKUS WAN 
Gateway throughput additive increase by 1Mbps. 
Minimum 100 SUL required per deployment.

1.80$                               20% 1.44$                             Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Software RWG-F-1M-03
3 Year Subscription - License upgrades RUCKUS WAN 
Gateway throughput additive increase by 1Mbps. 
Minimum 100 SUL required per deployment.

5.40$                               20% 4.32$                             Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Software RWG-F-25G-01
1 Year Subscription - License upgrades RUCKUS WAN 
Gateway throughput to 25 Gbps. Minimum 1000 SUL 
required per deployment.

16,192.50$                   20% 12,954.00$                 Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Software RWG-F-25G-03
3 Year Subscription - License upgrades RUCKUS WAN 
Gateway throughput to 25 Gbps. Minimum 1000 SUL 
required per deployment.

48,577.50$                   20% 38,862.00$                 Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Software RWG-F-40G-01
1 Year Subscription - License upgrades RUCKUS WAN 
Gateway throughput to 40 Gbps. Minimum 2500 SUL 
required per deployment.

23,868.00$                   20% 19,094.40$                 Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Software RWG-F-40G-03
3 Year Subscription - License upgrades RUCKUS WAN 
Gateway throughput to 40 Gbps. Minimum 2500 SUL 
required per deployment.

71,604.00$                   20% 57,283.20$                 Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Software RWG-F-5G-01
1 Year Subscription - License upgrades RUCKUS WAN 
Gateway throughput to 5 Gbps. Minimum 250 SUL 
required per deployment.

5,958.50$                      20% 4,766.80$                    Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Software RWG-F-5G-03
3 Year Subscription - License upgrades RUCKUS WAN 
Gateway throughput to 5 Gbps. Minimum 250 SUL 
required per deployment.

17,875.50$                   20% 14,300.40$                 Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Software RWG-SUB-01

1 Year Subscription - RUCKUS WAN Gateway - Operator 
Provided x86-64 Platform or VM Host: License for 1 
Service Unit Licenses (SUL) annual subscription. 
Minimum 100 SUL per deployment required.
Each SUL supports 1 simultaneous active device, 1 
Radius client, 1 DHCP client, 1 DNS Client, 1 managed 
IP, 1 infrastructure device, and 1 VLAN, with support for 
up to 1 Mbps throughput. With 1 Year of Watchdog 
Support.

12.00$                            20% 9.60$                             Subscriptions 70% IC/MIBS

Wireless Software RWG-SUB-03

3 Year Subscription - RUCKUS WAN Gateway - Operator 
Provided x86-64 Platform or VM Host: License for 1 
Service Unit Licenses (SUL) annual subscription. 
Minimum 100 SUL per deployment required.
Each SUL supports 1 simultaneous active device, 1 
Radius client, 1 DHCP client, 1 DNS Client, 1 managed 
IP, 1 infrastructure device, and 1 VLAN, with support for 
up to 1 Mbps throughput. With 3 Year of Watchdog 
Support.

36.00$                            20% 28.80$                          Subscriptions 70% IC/MIBS

Wireless Support S01-0001-1LND
WatchDog End User Support, Management license - 1 
Ruckus Network Device, 1Yr

10.13$                            20% 8.10$                             
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-0001-1LSG End User WatchDog Support Per SZ/(v)SZ AP, 1 YR 25.34$                            20% 20.28$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-0001-3LND
WatchDog End User Support,, Management license - 1 
Ruckus Network Device, 3Yr

20.27$                            20% 16.22$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-0001-3LSG End User WatchDog Support Per SZ/(v)SZ AP, 3 YR 54.48$                            20% 43.59$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-0001-5LND
WatchDog End User Support, Management license - 1 
Ruckus Network Device, 5Yr

30.40$                            20% 24.32$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-0001-5LSG End User WatchDog Support Per SZ/(v)SZ AP, 5 YR 73.49$                            20% 58.79$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-D144-3000
WatchDog End User Support Smart Zone 144 Data 
Plane, 3Yr  

4,052.10$                      20% 3,241.68$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-E114-1000 WatchDog End User Spt - E114, 1 Yr 580.45$                         20% 464.36$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-E114-3000 WatchDog End User Spt - E114, 3 Yr 1,160.90$                      20% 928.72$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-E114-5000 WatchDog End User Spt - E114, 5 Yr 1,741.33$                      20% 1,393.07$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-E144-1000 WatchDog End User Spt - E144, 1 Yr 2,675.29$                      20% 2,140.23$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-E144-3000 WatchDog End User Spt - E144, 3 Yr 5,350.58$                      20% 4,280.46$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-E144-5000 WatchDog End User Spt - E144, 5 Yr 8,025.85$                      20% 6,420.68$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-S144-1000
End User WatchDog Support for SmartZone 144 
Controller Appliance, 1 Year

2,025.99$                      20% 1,620.79$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-S144-3000
End User WatchDog Support for SmartZone 144 
Controller Appliance, 3 Year

4,051.98$                      20% 3,241.59$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-S144-5000
End User WatchDog Support for SmartZone 144 
Controller Appliance, 5 Year

6,077.96$                      20% 4,862.37$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC
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Wireless Support S01-VRND-1LND
WatchDog End User Support, Virtual Ruckus Network 
Director, 1 Instance (no device management licenses 
included), 1Yr

25.34$                            20% 20.28$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-VRND-3LND
WatchDog End User Support,, Virtual Ruckus Network 
Director, 1 Instance (no device management licenses 
included), 3Yr

50.68$                            20% 40.54$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-VRND-5LND
WatchDog End User Support, Virtual Ruckus Network 
Director, 1 Instance (no device management licenses 
included), 5Yr

76.02$                            20% 60.82$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-VSCG-1L00 End User WatchDog Support - VSZ-RTU, 1 YR 252.14$                         20% 201.71$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-VSCG-3L00 End User WatchDog Support - VSZ-RTU, 3 YR 542.29$                         20% 433.83$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-VSCG-5L00 End User WatchDog Support - VSZ-RTU, 5 YR 719.68$                         20% 575.74$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S01-VSPT-5000 End User WatchDog Support for vSPoT, 5 Year 756.42$                         20% 605.13$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-0001-1LND
WatchDog End User Support, Renewal, Management 
license - 1 Ruckus Network Device, 1 Yr

9.21$                               20% 7.37$                             
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-0001-1LSG
End User WatchDog Support Renewal Per SZ/(v)SZ AP, 1 
YR

23.04$                            20% 18.43$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-0001-3LND
WatchDog End User Support, Renewal, Management 
license - 1 Ruckus Network Device, 3 Yr

18.43$                            20% 14.74$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-0001-3LSG
End User WatchDog Support Renewal Per SZ/(v)SZ AP, 3 
YR

49.53$                            20% 39.62$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-0001-5LND
WatchDog End User Support, Renewal, Management 
license - 1 Ruckus Network Device, 5 Yr

27.64$                            20% 22.11$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-0001-5LSG
End User WatchDog Support Renewal Per SZ/(v)SZ AP, 5 
YR

66.81$                            20% 53.45$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-D104-1000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal,  Smart Zone 100 
Data Plane, 1 Yr

1,150.70$                      20% 920.56$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-D124-1000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal,  Smart Zone 100 
Data Plane, 1 Yr

2,302.55$                      20% 1,842.04$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-D144-1000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal,  Smart Zone 144 
Data Plane, 1 Yr

1,841.81$                      20% 1,473.45$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-D144-3000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal,  Smart Zone 144 
Data Plane, 3 Yr

3,683.62$                      20% 2,946.90$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-D144-5000
WatchDog End User Support Renewal,  Smart Zone 144 
Data Plane, 5 Yr

5,525.42$                      20% 4,420.34$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-E114-1000 WatchDog End User Spt Renewal - E114, 1 Yr 527.68$                         20% 422.14$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-E114-3000 WatchDog End User Spt Renewal - E114, 3 Yr 1,055.36$                      20% 844.28$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-E114-5000 WatchDog End User Spt Renewal - E114, 5 Yr 1,583.03$                      20% 1,266.43$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-E144-1000 WatchDog End User Spt Renewal - E144, 1 Yr 2,432.08$                      20% 1,945.66$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-E144-3000 WatchDog End User Spt Renewal - E144, 3 Yr 4,864.16$                      20% 3,891.33$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-E144-5000 WatchDog End User Spt Renewal - E144, 5 Yr 7,296.23$                      20% 5,836.98$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-IAP1-1L00
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, AP IOT Mgt 
License, 1 Yr

13.82$                            20% 11.06$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-IAP1-3L00
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, AP IOT Mgt 
License, 3 Yr

27.64$                            20% 22.11$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-IAP1-5L00
WatchDog End User Support Renewal, AP IOT Mgt 
License, 5 Yr

41.47$                            20% 33.18$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-INT1-1L00
WatchDog End User Support Renewal vRIoT module, 1 
Yr

229.22$                         20% 183.38$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-INT1-3L00
WatchDog End User Support Renewal vRIoT module, 3 
Yr

458.44$                         20% 366.75$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-INT1-5L00
WatchDog End User Support Renewal vRIoT module, 5 
Yr

687.65$                         20% 550.12$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-S104-1000
End User WatchDog Support Renewal for SmartZone 
100 with 4 GigE ports, 1 Year

1,150.70$                      20% 920.56$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-S104-3000
End User WatchDog Support Renewal for SmartZone 
100 with 4 GigE ports, 3 Year

2,466.11$                      20% 1,972.89$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-S124-1000
End User WatchDog Support Renewal for SmartZone 
100 with 2x10GigE and 4 GigE ports, 1 Year

2,302.55$                      20% 1,842.04$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-S124-3000
End User WatchDog Support Renewal for SmartZone 
100 with 2x10GigE and 4 GigE ports, 3 Year

4,934.53$                      20% 3,947.62$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-S144-1000
End User WatchDog Support Renewal for SmartZone 
144 Controller Appliance, 1 Year

1,841.81$                      20% 1,473.45$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-S144-3000
End User WatchDog Support Renewal for SmartZone 
144 Controller Appliance, 3 Year

3,683.62$                      20% 2,946.90$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-S144-5000
End User WatchDog Support Renewal for SmartZone 
144 Controller Appliance, 5 Year

5,525.42$                      20% 4,420.34$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-URL1-1LZD
ZoneDirector 1205 URL Filtering Renewal 1 year 
subscription for 1 AP

31.50$                            20% 25.20$                          Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS
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Wireless Support S21-URL1-3LZD
ZoneDirector 1205 URL Filtering Renewal 3 year 
subscription for 1 AP

63.00$                            20% 50.40$                          Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Support S21-VRND-1LND
WatchDog End User Support, Renewal, Virtual Ruckus 
Network Director, 1 Instance (no device management 
licenses included), 1 Yr

23.04$                            20% 18.43$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-VRND-3LND
WatchDog End User Support, Renewal, Virtual Ruckus 
Network Director, 1 Instance (no device management 
licenses included), 3 Yr

46.07$                            20% 36.86$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-VRND-5LND
WatchDog End User Support, Renewal, Virtual Ruckus 
Network Director, 1 Instance (no device management 
licenses included), 5 Yr

69.11$                            20% 55.29$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-VSCG-1L00 End User WatchDog Support Renewal - VSZ-RTU, 1 YR 229.22$                         20% 183.38$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-VSCG-3L00 End User WatchDog Support Renewal - VSZ-RTU, 3 YR 492.99$                         20% 394.39$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-VSCG-5L00 End User WatchDog Support Renewal - VSZ-RTU, 5 YR 654.25$                         20% 523.40$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support S21-VSPT-3000 End User WatchDog Support Renewal for vSPoT, 3 Year 458.44$                         20% 366.75$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless License UMM-HOSTED-REC3
Unleashed Remote Management Service Single 
AP/Switch 3-year end user license

75.00$                            42% 43.50$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless License UMM-HOSTED-REC5
Unleashed Remote Management Service Single 
AP/Switch 5-year end user license

125.00$                         42% 72.50$                          
Wireless Hardware, Software, 

& Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Accessories-General XBR-R000295
FRU,UNIVERSAL RACK MOUNT KIT,4 POST 24-32 DEPTH 
RCK, ICX 7750/7450

495.00$                         49% 252.45$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Training 905-WBT-RIWA300 RIWA-300:RUCKUS Intro. Wireless Analysis 299.00$                         20% 239.20$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R370-1000 WatchDog EU Support SA R370 1 Yr 134.20$                         20% 107.36$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R370-3000 WatchDog EU Support SA  R370 3 Yr 268.40$                         20% 214.72$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R370-5000 WatchDog End User Support  R370 5 Yr 402.60$                         20% 322.08$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R370-1000 WD EU Spprt SA Renew,  R370, 1 Yr 122.00$                         20% 97.60$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R370-3000 WD EU Spprt SA Renew,  R370, 3Yr 244.00$                         20% 195.20$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R370-5000 WD EU Spprt SA Renew,  R370, 5 Yr 366.00$                         20% 292.80$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T670-1000 WD EU Spprt, Stndaln T670, 1 Yr REN 475.00$                         20% 380.00$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T670-3000 WD EU Spprt, Stndaln T670, 3 Yr REN 747.00$                         20% 597.60$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-T670-5000 WD EU Spprt, Stndaln T670, 5 Yr REN 1,222.00$                      20% 977.60$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-TU67-1000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed T670, 1 Yr 59.40$                            20% 47.52$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-TU67-3000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed T670, 3 Yr 118.80$                         20% 95.04$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-TU67-5000 WatchDog End User Support for Unleashed T670, 5 Yr 178.20$                         20% 142.56$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Hardware-Optics E100G-QSFP-SR-SWLC
100GBASE-SWLC, QSFP+ (LC), MMF, SWDM, 150m over 
OM3/OM4 MMF

4,000.00$                      49% 2,040.00$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wireless Support 804-T670-3R00 T670 RTF HW Support 3 YR 92.85$                            20% 74.28$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-H670-1000 WatchDog EU Support SA H670 1 Yr 218.90$                         20% 175.12$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-H670-3000 WatchDog EU Support SA H670 3 Yr 437.80$                         20% 350.24$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-H670-5000 WatchDog EU Support SA H670 5 Yr 656.70$                         20% 525.36$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-H670-1000 WD EU Spprt SA Renew,  H670, 1 Yr 199.00$                         20% 159.20$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-H670-3000 WD EU Spprt SA Renew,  H670, 3 Yr 398.00$                         20% 318.40$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-H670-5000 WD EU Spprt SA Renew,  H670, 5 Yr 597.00$                         20% 477.60$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-RU37-1000 WD EU Spt for UNL R370, 1 Yr 34.10$                            20% 27.28$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-RU37-3000 WD EU Spt for UNL R370, 3 Yr 68.20$                            20% 54.56$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-RU37-5000 WD EU Spt for UNL R370, 5 Yr 102.30$                         20% 81.84$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Support 821-8200N-R-1 WD SPT-8200-48NP2-EG 1YR REN 565.00$                         42% 327.70$                        
Wired End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 804-R770-1S0F BD SA Spt R770, 1 Yr - Fed 245.73$                         20% 196.58$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 804-R770-3S0F BD SA Spt R770, 3 Yr - Fed 490.36$                         20% 392.29$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 804-R770-5S0F BD SA Spt R770, 5 Yr - Fed 736.09$                         20% 588.87$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R770-100F WD EU SA Spt R770, 1 Yr - Fed 290.71$                         20% 232.57$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 806-R770-300F WD EU SA Spt R770, 3 Yr - Fed 582.51$                         20% 466.01$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC
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Wireless Support 806-R770-500F WD EU SA Spt R770, 5 Yr - Fed 873.21$                         20% 698.57$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 807-R770-100F AsctPtnr SA Spt R770, 1 Yr - Fed 290.71$                         20% 232.57$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 807-R770-300F AsctPtnr SA Spt R770, 3 Yr - Fed 582.51$                         20% 466.01$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 807-R770-500F AsctPtnr SA Spt R770, 5 Yr - Fed 873.21$                         20% 698.57$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 824-R770-1S0F BD SA Spt REN R770, 1 Yr - Fed 245.73$                         20% 196.58$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 824-R770-3S0F BD SA Spt REN R770, 3 Yr - Fed 490.36$                         20% 392.29$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 824-R770-5S0F BD SA Spt REN R770, 5 Yr - Fed 736.09$                         20% 588.87$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R770-100F WD EU SA Spt REN R770, 1 Yr - Fed 290.71$                         20% 232.57$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R770-300F WD EU SA Spt REN R770, 3 Yr - Fed 582.51$                         20% 466.01$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 826-R770-500F WD EU SA Spt REN R770, 5 Yr - Fed 873.21$                         20% 698.57$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 827-R770-100F AsctPtr SA Spt REN  R770, 1 Yr - Fed 290.71$                         20% 232.57$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 827-R770-300F AsctPtr SA Spt REN  R770, 3Yr - Fed 582.51$                         20% 466.01$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wireless Support 827-R770-500F AsctPtr SA Spt REN R770, 5 Yr - Fed 873.21$                         20% 698.57$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 841-1205-10ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support for 
ZoneDirector 1205, 1 Year 

147.00$                         20% 117.60$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 841-1205-30ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support for 
ZoneDirector 1205, 3 Year 

294.00$                         20% 235.20$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 841-1201-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support for 
ZoneDirector AP management license, 1 Year

29.14$                            20% 23.31$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 841-1201-3LER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support for 
ZoneDirector AP management license, 3 Year

52.99$                            20% 42.39$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S41-S104-10ER 
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support for 
SmartZone 100 with 4 GigE ports, 1 Yr

635.00$                         20% 508.00$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S41-S104-30ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support for 
SmartZone 100 with 4 GigE ports, 3 Yr

1,270.00$                      20% 1,016.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S41-S104-50ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support for 
SmartZone 100 with 4 GigE ports, 5 Yr

1,905.00$                      20% 1,524.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S41-S124-10ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support for 
SmartZone 100 with 2x10GigE and 4 GigE ports, 1 Yr

1,270.00$                      20% 1,016.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S41-S124-30ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support for 
SmartZone 100 with 2x10GigE and 4 GigE ports, 3 Yr

2,540.00$                      20% 2,032.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S41-S124-50ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support for 
SmartZone 100 with 2x10GigE and 4 GigE ports, 5 Yr

3,710.00$                      20% 2,968.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S41-S144-10ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support for 
SmartZone 144, 1 Yr

1,254.97$                      20% 1,003.97$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S41-S144-30ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support for 
SmartZone 144, 3 Yr

2,509.94$                      20% 2,007.95$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S41-S144-50ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support for 
SmartZone 144, 5 Yr

3,764.90$                      20% 3,011.92$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S41-VSCG-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support for vSCG - 
vSZ-RTU, 1 Yr

190.06$                         20% 152.05$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S41-VSCG-3LER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support for vSCG - 
vSZ-RTU, 3 Yr

380.12$                         20% 304.09$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S41-VSCG-5LER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support for vSCG - 
vSZ-RTU, 5 Yr

570.16$                         20% 456.13$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S41-0001-1LER
E-Rate K-12 WatchDog Support for SZ/vSZ AP 
management license, 1 Yr

19.01$                            20% 15.21$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S41-0001-3LER
E-Rate K-12 WatchDog Support for SZ/vSZ AP 
management license, 3 Yr

38.02$                            20% 30.41$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S41-0001-5LER
E-Rate K-12 WatchDog Support for SZ/vSZ AP 
management license, 5 Yr

57.01$                            20% 45.61$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 841-3025-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 25 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

472.50$                         20% 378.00$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 841-3050-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 50 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

787.50$                         20% 630.00$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 841-3100-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 100 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

1,575.00$                      20% 1,260.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 841-3150-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 150 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

2,362.50$                      20% 1,890.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 841-3200-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 200 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

3,150.00$                      20% 2,520.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 841-3250-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 250 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

3,937.50$                      20% 3,150.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 841-3300-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 300 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

4,725.00$                      20% 3,780.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 841-3350-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 350 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

5,512.50$                      20% 4,410.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 841-3400-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 400 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

6,300.00$                      20% 5,040.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC



Product Line Product Type Part Number Description List Price End User Discount End User Price Contract Discount Category

E-Rate 

Eligibility 

Percent

E-Rate 

Category

E-Rate Support 841-3450-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 450 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

7,087.50$                      20% 5,670.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 841-ULAP-1UER
E-Rate support for Unleashed APs, no Adv HW 
replacement, 1 Yr

19.01$                            20% 15.21$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 841-ULAP-3UER
E-Rate support for Unleashed APs, no Adv HW 
replacement, 3 Yr

38.02$                            20% 30.41$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 841-ULAP-5UER
E-Rate support for Unleashed APs, no Adv HW 
replacement, 5 Yr

57.01$                            20% 45.61$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 851-1205-10ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support Renewal for 
ZoneDirector 1205, 1 Year 

161.26$                         20% 129.01$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 851-1205-30ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support Renewal for 
ZoneDirector 1205, 3 Year 

322.52$                         20% 258.02$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 851-1201-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support Renewal for 
ZoneDirector AP management license, 1 Year

26.49$                            20% 21.19$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 851-1201-3LER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support Renewal for 
ZoneDirector AP management license, 3 Year

52.99$                            20% 42.39$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S51-S104-10ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support Renewal for 
SmartZone 100 with 4 GigE ports, 1 Yr

731.42$                         20% 585.14$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S51-S104-30ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support Renewal for 
SmartZone 100 with 4 GigE ports, 3 Yr

1,462.85$                      20% 1,170.28$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S51-S124-10ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support Renewal for 
SmartZone 100 with 2x10GigE and 4 GigE ports, 1 Yr

1,462.85$                      20% 1,170.28$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S51-S124-30ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support Renewal for 
SmartZone 100 with 2x10GigE and 4 GigE ports, 3 Yr

2,925.70$                      20% 2,340.56$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S51-S144-10ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support Renewal for 
SmartZone 144, 1 Yr

1,140.88$                      20% 912.70$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S51-S144-30ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support Renewal for 
SmartZone 144, 3 Yr

2,281.76$                      20% 1,825.41$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S51-S144-50ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support Renewal for 
SmartZone 144, 5 Yr

3,422.64$                      20% 2,738.11$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S51-VSCG-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support Renewal for 
vSCG - vSZ-RTU, 1 Yr

172.78$                         20% 138.22$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S51-VSCG-3LER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support Renewal for 
vSCG - vSZ-RTU, 3 Yr

345.56$                         20% 276.45$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S51-VSCG-5LER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support Renewal for 
vSCG - vSZ-RTU, 5 Yr

518.33$                         20% 414.66$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S51-0001-1LER
E-Rate K-12 WatchDog Support Renewal for SZ/vSZ AP 
management license, 1 Yr

17.28$                            20% 13.82$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S51-0001-3LER
E-Rate K-12 WatchDog Support Renewal for SZ/vSZ AP 
management license, 3 Yr

34.56$                            20% 27.65$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support S51-0001-5LER
E-Rate K-12 WatchDog Support Renewal for SZ/vSZ AP 
management license, 5 Yr

51.83$                            20% 41.46$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 851-3025-10ER
E-Rate K-12 Education WatchDog Support Renewal for 
ZoneDirector 3025, 1 Yr

800.10$                         20% 640.08$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 851-3025-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support Renewal for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 25 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

472.50$                         20% 378.00$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 851-3050-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support Renewal for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 50 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

787.50$                         20% 630.00$                        
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 851-3100-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support Renewal for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 100 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

1,575.00$                      20% 1,260.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 851-3150-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support Renewal for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 150 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

2,362.50$                      20% 1,890.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 851-3200-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support Renewal for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 200 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

3,150.00$                      20% 2,520.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 851-3250-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support Renewal for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 250 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

3,937.50$                      20% 3,150.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 851-3300-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support Renewal for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 300 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

4,725.00$                      20% 3,780.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 851-3350-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support Renewal for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 350 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

5,512.50$                      20% 4,410.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 851-3400-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support Renewal for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 400 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

6,300.00$                      20% 5,040.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 851-3450-1LER
E-Rate K-12 Education Software Support Renewal for 
ZoneDirector 3000, 450 AP License Upgrade, 1 Yr

7,087.50$                      20% 5,670.00$                    
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 851-ULAP-1UER
E-Rate support renewal for Unleashed APs, no Adv HW 
replacement, 1 Yr

17.28$                            20% 13.82$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

E-Rate Support 851-ULAP-3UER
E-Rate support renewal for Unleashed APs, no Adv HW 
replacement, 3 Yr

34.56$                            20% 27.65$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC



Product Line Product Type Part Number Description List Price End User Discount End User Price Contract Discount Category

E-Rate 

Eligibility 

Percent

E-Rate 

Category

E-Rate Support 851-ULAP-5UER
E-Rate support renewal for Unleashed APs, no Adv HW 
replacement, 5 Yr

51.83$                            20% 41.46$                          
Wireless End-User Support & 

Services
100% IC

Wired Hardware ICX8200-C08PF-R5

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Compact Switch, 8×10/100/1000 
Mbps PoE+ ports, 2×10 GbE SFP+ stacking/uplink-ports, 
124W PoE budget, five-year remote TAC support. Power 
cord not included

2,919.65$                      49% 1,489.02$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX8200-C08ZP-R5

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Compact Switch, 4×100/1000/2500 
Mbps PoE++ ports, 4× 1/2.5/5/10Gbps PoE++ ports, 
2×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 240 W PoE 
budget, five-year remote TAC support. Must use Power 
Cord High Temperature C15 connector. Power cord not 
included

5,194.67$                      49% 2,649.28$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX8200-24P-R5

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 24×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 
ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 370W PoE 
budget, five-year remote TAC support. Power cord not 
included

5,744.67$                      49% 2,929.78$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX8200-24ZP-R5

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 24×100/1000/2500 Mbps 
PoE++ ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 
740 W PoE budget, five-year remote TAC support. Power 
cord not included

9,663.56$                      49% 4,928.42$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX8200-48P-R5

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 
ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 370 W 
PoE budget, five-year remote TAC support. Power cord 
not included

7,504.67$                      49% 3,827.38$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX8200-48PF-R5

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 
ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 740 W 
PoE budget, five-year remote TAC support. Power cord 
not included

9,443.56$                      49% 4,816.22$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX8200-48PF2-E-R5

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 48×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 
ports, 4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 840 W 
PoE budget (with one PSU), hot swap power supplies 
and fans, one power supply and one fan included., five-
year remote TAC support. Power cord not included

8,785.05$                      49% 4,480.38$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX8200-48ZP2-E-R5

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 32×10/100/1000 Mbps PoE+ 
ports, 16×100/1000/2500 Mbps RJ-45 PoE++ ports, 
4×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, 800 W PoE 
budget (with one PSU), hot swap power supplies and 
fans, one power supply and one fan included, five-year 
remote TAC support. Power cord not included

11,533.56$                   49% 5,882.12$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX8200-24FX-R5
RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 16×1/10GbE SFP+ ports, 
8×25 GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink-ports, five-year remote 
TAC support. Power cord not included

11,203.56$                   49% 5,713.82$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX7550-24F-E2-R5

ICX 7550 24-port 1/10 Gbps with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps 
Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module slot,  two AC power 
supplies, three fans exhaust airflow with exhaust airflow 
installed, 5-years remote support.  Transceivers sold 
separately, TAA

19,415.21$                   49% 9,901.76$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX7550-48F-E2-R5

ICX 7550 36-port 100/1000 Mbps SFP, 12-port 1/10 
Gbps SFP+ with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack 
QSFP28, two AC power supplies, three fans exhaust 
airflow with exhaust airflow installed, 5-years remote 
support.  Transceivers sold separately , TAA

19,415.21$                   49% 9,901.76$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX7550-24P-E2-R5

ICX 7550 24-port 10/100/1000 Mbps 802.3at POE+ with 
2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module slot, three 
fans, two AC power supplies  with exhaust airflow 
installed.  5-years remote support.  Transceivers sold 
separately, TAA

12,656.19$                   49% 6,454.66$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX7550-48P-E2-R5

ICX 7550 48-port 10/100/1000 Mbps 802.3at POE+ with 
2-ports 40 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP+, module slot, three 
fans, two AC power supplies  with exhaust airflow 
installed.  5-years remote support.  Transceivers sold 
separately , TAA

15,541.69$                   49% 7,926.26$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX7550-48ZP-E2-R5

ICX 7550 36-port 100/1000/2500 Mbps 802.3bt POE, 12-
port 100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 802.3bt POE 
with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack QSFP28, module 
slot, three fans, two AC power supplies with exhaust 
airflow installed.  5-years remote support.  Transceivers 
sold separately , TAA

20,371.21$                   49% 10,389.32$                 
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX7550-24XZP-E2R3

ICX 7550 24-port 100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 
802.3bt POE with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack 
QSFP28, module slot, three fans, two AC power supplies 
with exhaust airflow  installed.  3-years remote support.  
Transceivers sold separately, TAA 

19,202.12$                   49% 9,793.08$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS
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Wired Hardware ICX7550-24XZP-E2R5

ICX 7550 24-port 100/1000/2500/50000/10000 Mbps 
802.3bt POE with 2-ports 40/100 Gbps Uplink/Stack 
QSFP28, module slot, three fans, two AC power supplies 
with exhaust airflow  installed.  5-years remote support.  
Transceivers sold separately, TAA 

20,370.21$                   49% 10,388.81$                 
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX7850-48F-E2-R3

ICX 7850 48-port SFP28 1/10/25GE, 8x-port QSFP28 
supports native 40GE or 100GE or breakout 4x10GE or 
4x25GE, bundle includes two AC PS and five fans, PS 
side exhaust airflow,  transceivers sold separately, with 
3-year remote support, TAA

39,319.26$                   49% 20,052.82$                 
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX7850-48F-E2-R5

ICX 7850 48-port SFP28 1/10/25GE, 8x-port QSFP28 
supports native 40GE or 100GE or breakout 4x10GE or 
4x25GE, bundle includes two AC PS and five fans, PS 
side exhaust airflow,  transceivers sold separately, with 
5-year remote support, TAA

41,655.43$                   49% 21,244.27$                 
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX7850-48C-E2-R3

ICX 7850 48-port RJ45 1/10GE, 8x-port QSFP28 
supports native 40GE or 100GE or breakout 4x10GE or 
4x25GE, bundle includes two AC PS and five fans, PS 
side exhaust airflow, transceivers sold separately, with 3-
year remote support,  TAA

46,754.26$                   49% 23,844.67$                 
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX7850-48C-E2-R5

ICX 7850 48-port RJ45 1/10GE, 8x-port QSFP28 
supports native 40GE or 100GE or breakout 4x10GE or 
4x25GE, bundle includes two AC PS and five fans, PS 
side exhaust airflow, transceivers sold separately, with 5-
year remote support,  TAA

49,090.42$                   49% 25,036.11$                 
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX8200-24XP2-EGR5

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 8x 
100/1000/2500/5000/10000 Mbps RJ-45 PoE+++, 16x 
100/1000/2500 Mbps RJ-45 PoE+++
6x 1/10/25 GbE uplink/stacking SFP28 ports,  880W PoE 
budget (with one PSU), hot swap power supplies and 
fans, one power supply and two fan included, 5-year 
remote TAC support. Power cord not included.

11,533.56$                   49% 5,882.12$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware ICX8200-48NP2-EGR5

RUCKUS ICX 8200 Switch, 10x 
100/1000/2500/5000/10000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 40x 
100/1000/2500/5000/10000 Mbps PoE+ ports, 8x25 
GbE SFP28 stacking/uplink, 880W PoE budget (with one 
PSU), hot swap power supplies and fans, one power 
supply and four fans included, 5-year remote TAC 
support. Power cord not included.

20,181.70$                   49% 10,292.67$                 
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

E-Rate Support R1B-ESNT-S82C-REC5

Bundle of RUCKUS One Single-tenant Essentials cloud 1 
x license of Device Networking for 5-Yr Subscription for 
REC (license owned by Ruckus End Customer), plus 
Switch 8200C RMT 5-YR Support.

637.25$                         20% 509.80$                        Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

E-Rate Support R1B-ESNT-S82X-REC5

Bundle of RUCKUS One Single-tenant Essentials cloud 1 
x license of Device Networking for 5-Yr Subscription for 
REC (license owned by Ruckus End Customer), plus 
Switch 8200 RMT 5-YR Support.

785.35$                         20% 628.28$                        Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

E-Rate Support R1B-ESNT-S82Z-REC5

Bundle of RUCKUS One Single-tenant Essentials cloud 1 
x license of Device Networking for 5-Yr Subscription for 
REC (license owned by Ruckus End Customer), plus 
Switch 8200Z RMT 5-YR Support.

1,065.08$                      20% 852.06$                        Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

E-Rate Support R1B-PROF-S82C-REC5

Bundle of RUCKUS One Single-tenant Professional cloud 
1 x license of Device Networking for 5-Yr Subscription for 
REC (license owned by Ruckus End Customer), plus 
Switch 8200C RMT 5-YR Support.

1,072.25$                      20% 857.80$                        Subscriptions 90% IC / 100% MIBSIC/MIBS

E-Rate Support R1B-PROF-S82X-REC5

Bundle of RUCKUS One Single-tenant Professional cloud 
1 x license of Device Networking for 5-Yr Subscription for 
REC (license owned by Ruckus End Customer), plus 
Switch 8200 RMT 5-YR Support.

1,220.35$                      20% 976.28$                        Subscriptions 90% IC / 100% MIBSIC/MIBS

E-Rate Support R1B-PROF-S82Z-REC5

Bundle of RUCKUS One Single-tenant Professional cloud 
1 x license of Device Networking for 5-Yr Subscription for 
REC (license owned by Ruckus End Customer), plus 
Switch 8200Z RMT 5-YR Support.

1,500.08$                      20% 1,200.06$                    Subscriptions 90% IC / 100% MIBSIC/MIBS

E-Rate Support R1B-ESNT-S75Z-REC5

Bundle of RUCKUS One Single-tenant Essentials cloud 1 
x license of Device Networking for 5-Yr Subscription for 
REC (license owned by Ruckus End Customer), plus 
Switch 7550ZF RMT 5-YR Support.

3,164.74$                      20% 2,531.79$                    Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS
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E-Rate Support R1B-ESNT-S75X-REC5

Bundle of RUCKUS One Single-tenant Essentials cloud 1 
x license of Device Networking for 5-Yr Subscription for 
REC (license owned by Ruckus End Customer), plus 
Switch 7550 RMT 5-YR Support.

2,224.72$                      20% 1,779.78$                    Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

E-Rate Support R1B-ESNT-S78X-REC5

Bundle of RUCKUS One Single-tenant Essentials cloud 1 
x license of Device Networking for 5-Yr Subscription for 
REC (license owned by Ruckus End Customer), plus 
Switch 7850 RMT 5-YR Support.

5,819.48$                      20% 4,655.58$                    Subscriptions 100% IC/MIBS

E-Rate Support R1B-PROF-S75Z-REC5

Bundle of RUCKUS One Single-tenant Professional cloud 
1 x license of Device Networking for 5-Yr Subscription for 
REC (license owned by Ruckus End Customer), plus 
Switch 7550ZF RMT 5-YR Support.

3,599.74$                      20% 2,879.79$                    Subscriptions 90% IC / 100% MIBSIC/MIBS

E-Rate Support R1B-PROF-S75X-REC5

Bundle of RUCKUS One Single-tenant Professional cloud 
1 x license of Device Networking for 5-Yr Subscription for 
REC (license owned by Ruckus End Customer), plus 
Switch 7550 RMT 5-YR Support.

2,659.72$                      20% 2,127.78$                    Subscriptions 90% IC / 100% MIBSIC/MIBS

E-Rate Support R1B-PROF-S78X-REC5

Bundle of RUCKUS One Single-tenant Professional cloud 
1 x license of Device Networking for 5-Yr Subscription for 
REC (license owned by Ruckus End Customer), plus 
Switch 7850 RMT 5-YR Support.

6,254.48$                      20% 5,003.58$                    Subscriptions 90% IC / 100% MIBSIC/MIBS

Wired Hardware S41-E144-10ER
E-Rate WatchDog Support, no Advanced Replacement - 
E144, 1 Yr

1,512.12$                      49% 771.18$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware S41-E144-30ER
E-Rate WatchDog Support, no Advanced Replacement - 
E144, 3 Yr

3,024.24$                      49% 1,542.36$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware S41-E144-50ER
E-Rate WatchDog Support, no Advanced Replacement - 
E144, 5 Yr

4,536.36$                      49% 2,313.54$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-VSCG-WW01
E-Rate Virtual SmartZone 3.0 or newer software virtual 
appliance, 1 Instance, includes 1 AP license with 1 year 
E-Rate Warranty.

1,145.00$                      49% 583.95$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-VSCG-WW03
E-Rate Virtual SmartZone 3.0 or newer software virtual 
appliance, 1 Instance, includes 1 AP license with 3 year 
E-Rate Warranty.

1,354.00$                      49% 690.54$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-VSCG-WW05
E-Rate Virtual SmartZone 3.0 or newer software virtual 
appliance, 1 Instance, includes 1 AP license with 5 year 
E-Rate Warranty.

1,493.00$                      49% 761.43$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware PE1-S144-US03 E-Rate SmartZone 144 3 Yr E-Rate Warranty 11,955.00$                   49% 6,097.05$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware PE1-S144-US05 E-Rate SmartZone 144 5 Yr E-Rate Warranty 13,335.00$                   49% 6,800.85$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware 9E9-0001-ZD12
E-Rate ZoneDirector 1200 Single AP License Upgrade 
SKU with 1 year E-Rate Warranty. Max orderable upgrade 
license quantity is 145.

173.00$                         49% 88.23$                          
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware 9E9-3001-ZD12
E-Rate ZoneDirector 1200 Single AP License Upgrade 
SKU with 3 years E-Rate Warranty. Max orderable 
upgrade license quantity is 145.

204.00$                         49% 104.04$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-0001-SG00
E-Rate AP management license for SZ-100/vSZ 3.X, 1 
Ruckus AP access point with 1 year E-Rate Warranty.

115.00$                         49% 58.65$                          
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-0001-SG03
E-Rate AP management license for SZ-100/vSZ 3.X, 1 
Ruckus AP access point with 3 year E-Rate Warranty.

136.00$                         49% 69.36$                          
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-0001-SG05
E-Rate AP management license for SZ-100/vSZ 3.X, 1 
Ruckus AP access point with 5 years E-Rate Warranty.

150.00$                         49% 76.50$                          
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-71ZP-SGX3 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 71ZP 3yr ERATE 741.00$                         49% 377.91$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-71ZP-SGX5 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 71ZP 5yr ERATE 1,172.00$                      49% 597.72$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-7150-SGX3 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 7150 3yr ERATE 315.00$                         49% 160.65$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-7150-SGX5 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 7150 5yr ERATE 462.00$                         49% 235.62$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-7450-SGX3 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 7450 3yr ERATE 865.00$                         49% 441.15$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-7450-SGX5 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 7450 5yr ERATE 1,378.00$                      49% 702.78$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-7550-SGX3 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 7550 3yr ERATE 948.00$                         49% 483.48$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-7550-SGX5 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 7550 5yr ERATE 1,516.00$                      49% 773.16$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-75ZF-SGX3 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 75ZF 3yr ERATE 1,415.00$                      49% 721.65$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-75ZF-SGX5 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 75ZF 5yr ERATE 2,295.00$                      49% 1,170.45$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-7650-SGX3 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 7650 3yr ERATE 1,333.00$                      49% 679.83$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-7650-SGX5 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 7650 5yr ERATE 2,158.00$                      49% 1,100.58$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-7750-SGX3 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 7750 3yr ERATE 2,680.00$                      49% 1,366.80$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS
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Wired Hardware LE9-7750-SGX5 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 7750 5yr ERATE 4,403.00$                      49% 2,245.53$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-7850-SGX3 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 7850 3yr ERATE 2,735.00$                      49% 1,394.85$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-7850-SGX5 SZ ICX Mgt Lic RMT Spp 7850 5yr ERATE 4,495.00$                      49% 2,292.45$                    
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-8200C-SGX5 SZ ICX Mgt Lic w/SPT 8200C 2YR EXT ERATE 205.00$                         49% 104.55$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-8200-SGX5 SZ ICX Mgt Lic w/SPT 8200 2YR EXT ERATE 325.00$                         49% 165.75$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS

Wired Hardware LE9-8200Z-SGX5 SZ ICX Mgt Lic w/SPT 8200Z 2YR EXT ERATE 555.00$                         49% 283.05$                        
Wired Hardware, Software, & 

Accessories 
100% IC/MIBS


